| oALEKE

1-Needle, Overdging Indutrial Sewing Machine

2

HA—n—nvsr 3y

MO-6704S-0E4

2-Needle, Overdging Indutrial Sewing Machine
mE—AH A —nN—Ov s3Iy

MO-6714S-BE6

Safety Stitch Industrial Sewing Machine
mERRILY

MO-6716S-DE4

PARTS LIST

1.
2.

2
3
4

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—= Y ZNITFAIZEBLT

1.

As to "#01” and "#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.

Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
70.1” and ”2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.

UZARNR=VO#0L, #02 E0HIZ, R—YFTO"HD2" 0B TS/ T X\,

CBERMOBFIE, ERERL. 01, 25%0OMMEIE, BY (BMAA—-NV) 28U 2T,
CHEMO () 3 HEREERALTVIFHRITHEI I 2ERLET.
ATAMNR=Y D —— Bk, B THE 2 EBH®RLET,

™~

29355401
No.1329-00




CONTENTS
H P/

1. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) . ...ttt ee 1
shasmask (1)

2. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) .« .ovvnitiiiiieiiainiiet e 3
SRR (2)
3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS . ...ttt ittt e n st 5
FEHHEIR
4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS . ... i e 7
S+ ERBhEARA (R
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) ...t irttiiii it it 9
RYBER (1)
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) ... .0tinttieriiii oo iiaia oo 11
®YBR (2)
7. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS . ... oo e 13
=3 FIV—SBER
8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FORMO=67168) .......ccovinriniiiiiiiianens 15
—EBEI - ERMO-6716SH)
9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1) . .vvvtiiit it e 16
M xER (1)
10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2) ...t vt vuternettanneeannaenn e aeasiaes et 17
M xB% (2)
11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS . ... 0ttt 19
RATER :
12. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS .. ...ttt 21
T A ABR '
13. UPPER KNIFE COMPONEN TS . ...ttt e i 23
A RBAR
14. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ... e 25
HmEBR
15. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS . ... .. .ot 27
& FRF— TV
16. FULLY—-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ....... .00t 28
emRT— 7 IVEK
17.STAND COMPONENTS (Z « T) ..ottt ettt tant e e s s s st as e 29
HBER (Z - T)
18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO—6704SMO—67148) ........c..ovvvenniiinneenon. 31

ST E MR (MO-6704S MO-6714S )
19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO—6704S,MO~6714S SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) ........ . 33
3T 2B BR (MO - 67048, MO - 67148 R IHECE &)
20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO-6716S)
KT HEBRMO-6716SH)



21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO-6716S SPECIAL ORDERPARTS) ..................... 37
%I EMMRMO-6716S ReRliETER &)

22. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS ... i i e 39
R SO S B R

23. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONEN TS ..ot e e e e e 41
B SRR '
NUMERICAL INDE X OF PAR TS .. ottt ittt e e e e e e e e 42

el




10—

1. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
SRR (1)




REF. NO_ _ NOTE___ PARTNO. __ _______] DESCRIPTION . ____. S . aty
1 #01 122-56707 CLOTH WASTE COVER AT IN - 1
2 #02 121-47807 CLOTH WASTE COVER FIIXHN - 1
3 131-02405 CROTH WASTE COVER STOPPER RIVE IV =ZPyN - 1
4 SS-2090520-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 V5% 9/64-40 L=5 1
5 NS-6090310-SN  NUT 9/64-40 2573 9/64-40 1
6 SS-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 yh%y* 9/64-40 L=6 2
7 132-00704 FEED MECHANISM COVER 7974 1
8 132-00803 FEED MECHANISM COVER GASKET AIYTAN v¥Y 1
9 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW VAN A 4

10 SM-1040801-SC ~ SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥5237° M4X0.7 L=8 1

11 123-42101 CLOTH BASE SIDE COVER A8 L3ahn - 1

12 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATRY 3/16-28 L=6 2

13 131-03809 CLOTH BASE COVER RIBAIN - 1

14 S5-4091015-SP - SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FAT Ry 9/64-40 L=10 2

15 131-00904 LOOPER COVER A A 1

16 131-00805 LOOPER COVER BRACKET B=N =N =978 4 1

17 SM-4041065-SP  SCREW M4 L=10 FaT %Y M4 L=10 3

18 131-01209 LOOPER COVER SPRING N=-n =N =n % 1

19 131-01407 LOOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE RV LMY S AL 1

20 SS-7090530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 Y74y 9/64-40 L=4.5 1

21 131-01001 LOOPER COVER GUIDE PLATE =N =N =5 4D 14 1

22 $S-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Y73y 9/64-40 L=6 1

23 $S-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 A%y 11/64-40 1=3.5 1

24 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 P2y 11/64-40 L=3.5 1

25 #01 131-01506 CLOTH WASTE COVER , LEFT RI)JR IV -L& Y 1

26 #02 131-01605 CLOTH WASTE COVER , LEFT RIVEIN - Y 1

27 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=b ey 11/64-40 L= 5 2

28 121-03305 CLOTH BASE SWITCH-TYPE STOPPER I8 BANERIN - 1

29 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YIL3%y 11/64-40 L=7 2

30 131-01308 LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING M=N =N -FPIN R 1

31 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 AT 237 M4 L=6 1

32 131-01803 CROTH BASE SUPPORT PLATE EYE MR RS b 1

33 SS-7091410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 yht7%Y" 9/64-40 L=13.5 1

34 121-05359 CLOTH BASE ASM. 384y 1

35 121-02752 CLOTH BASE ASM. 354 I3 (1

36 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING A8 A N7 VI (D

37 WZ-0420350-KP  DISC SPRING $IN % (n

38 CS-0400671-SD  THRUST HOLDER ZTANY T (1)

39 SM-8040302-TP  SETSCREW PARY” (1)

40 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL b’ Iy Fav4y-1(16) 1

41 132-01504 ADJUSTING HOLE COVER Favkyyr74 1

42 132-01603 ADJUSTING HOLE COVER GASKET FaveI7IIAN yXY 1

43 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FA Y 4

44 131-04302 CLOTH BASE COVER RUBBER PLUG R)EAIN -F 9IVT A 1

45 131-02207 CLOTH BASE SWITCH-TYPE SPRING )8 APANMN F 1

46 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oYA7Ivh 11/64-40 1

47 SS-6111440-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14.0 L7%y 11/64-40 L=14 1

48 #03 132-40007 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT A W=Dt =N =¥V I JA 1

49 #03 132-40106 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT B =N =AN -k Yt U8B 1

50 #03 132-40205 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT C =N =hn =kyy ¥ 70 1

NOTE (i%&d) #01....FOR MO-67045,M0-6714S MO-6704S,M0-6714S

#02....FOR MO-6716S
#03....SELECTIVE PARTS

MO-6716SFd
AR &



2 MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
AAEmk (2)




REF, NO_ _NOTE___ PARFNO. _ ______ ] DESCRIPTION _________. AN S S Qty _
1 132-00209 SIDE COVER YIAVAN - 1
2 132-00308 SIDE COVER GASKET YIRVIN =N 9%y 1
3 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FATEY 3
4 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $5333 M4X0.7 L=8 1
5 132-00506 UPPER COVER YIHN ~ 1
3 132-00605 UPPER COVER GASKET TIAN N v¥Y I
7 SM-4051255-SP  SCREW M5 L=12. ARy M5 L=12 5
8 229-24708 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 7759 1
9 131-70006 RUBBER RING oy 1

10 131-04500 0IL DRAIN SCREW TVE-IIN IS 1

11 131-70204 RUBBER RING o7 1

12 132-01009 COOLING FAN PLATE VA% T77v 4R 1

13 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 5313y M4X0.7 L=8 1

14 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW AT R 2

15 132-01454 BELT COVER ASM. AT NN -(73) 1

16 132-01405 BELT COVER NS IS (D

17 CM-3002000-A1  CAUTION LABEL(16) v§aI3F294Y-M(16) (1)

18 $S-4151215-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 A3y 15/64-28 L=12 3

19 131-02553 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 77 9% ¥Y3 1

20 131-02504 0IL RESERVOIR 77 54 %) (1)

21 131-70105 RUBBER RING 0y (1)

22 131-71004 DRAIN SCREW Mazy (1

23 131-02603 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET 7795 IIN vy 1

24 131-03908 SCREW STUD YFI9F Wb 4

25 WP-0751576-SD  WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 Yo% 4 % 7.5X19X1.5 4

26 WS-0822010-KP  SPRING WASHER 8.2X15X2 N 35 % 8.2XK15K2 4

27 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 ayHrFYL 9/32-28 4

28 132-01108 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET AR AN -2 4 1

29 131-04807 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET COLLAR AHTTHN - A HF- 1

30 WZ-0850302-K0  WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 35 A% ¥ % 8.5%12.5X0.3 1

31 SS-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 5%y 11/64-40 L=7 I

32 #02  132-01306 SAFETY PLATE A%2 HN - 1

33 #01 132-01207 SAFETY PLATE AT HN - 1

34 $S-7090611-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 IWeIRY” 9/64-40 L=6.1 2

35 132-04003 SAFETY PLATE BUSH AT IV -7 92 1

36 CM-3002001-B1  SAFETY LABEL 12 TV Va2 1

37 229-01805 GROUND MARK VA VAN &Y/ 1

38 131-02900 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE (R 1) 2

39 107-53309 WINDOW PLATE RUBBER PLUG YN {ANALY 1

40 SK-3412001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 VASS R LA 2

41 #01 TA-1871602-R0 RUBBER PLUG MY D=18.7 L=16 1

42 TA-2050805-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAEY D=20.5 L=8 1

43 131-60700 BELT COVER (B) AN - (B) 1

NOTE (#%3)

#01....FOR MO-6704S,M0-67148
#02....FOR MO-6716S

MO-67045,M0-6714S
MO-6716S 3



3 CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS




REF.NO_ _NOTE___ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _________. (SR aty
1 132-05059 CRANKSHAFT ASM. Yayt y% 1
2 132-05000 CRANKSHAFT Yay (1)
3 $8-5080212-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2 N AV Y (5)
4 131-07602 HANDWHEE (A) N 37 AR(A) 1
5 $S-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 A%y 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
6 131-07800 THRUST COLLAR A7ANIT 1
7 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW M5 L=8 FATRY M5 L=8 3
8 118-11619 COOLING FAN VAXx 777 1
9 131-08501 CRANKSHFT OIL SHIELD Yy 177 5% 1

10 119-56505 HANDWHEEL C N2 37w (C) 1

11 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 YWLI2y" 11/64-40 L=18 3

12 SS-9681610-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 nyhsE Wb 9/32-28 L=16 1

13 WP-0764016-SP  WASHER LI b % T6X20X4 1

14 131-70303 RUBBER RING oyvr 1

15 WZ-2640310-KH  WAVED WASHER 26.4X33.9X3.5 FIH A b %26.4X33.9X3.5 1

16 131-08600 CRANKSHAFT BALL BEARING B Yay ok -WN TIVI B 1

17 B1212-704-000  BEARING RETAINER & -WATYYT MY I

18 131-08600 CRANKSHAFT BALL BEARING B Jay yk -MWAt 7YY B 1

19 132-05406 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C CAZN 1

20 131-04906 OIL ADJUSTING BAR SV EVNEVASE W 1

21 #01 131-08808 CRANKSHAFT BALL BEARING D PEVARS SRV INS U NZAN1 1

22 #02 131-08907 CRANKSHAFT BALL BEARING D Yay vk - 7YV D 1

23 #01 131-08006 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DA% 1

24 #02 131-08105 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DAZN 1

25 121-08403 . CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D GASKET DAZN N vky 1

26 SM-4040855-SP SCREW YA 3

27 131-08303 BEARING HOLDING PLATE NS OM/AULED 1

28 121-09153 CONNECTING ROD ASM. RUPANE R YA /A 1

29 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 vhe7xy 11/64-40 L=18 2

30 121-22362 UPPER LOOPER ROD ASM. yoN-N -ayy5t (J3) i

31 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 Yht7%y 11/64-40 L=18 (2)

32 SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 L7y 11/64-40 L=14 (2)

33 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 aYHITHE by M6 L=12 (1)

34 #01 121-23360 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASM., A YAN-N - 4997 A(V3) 1

35 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 L%y 11/64-40 L=18 (2)

36 SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 whe7EyT 11/64-40 L=14 (2)

37 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 YHI7HE Wb M6 L=12 (N

38 #02 121-20150 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASM., B JEN-N -AYYF B U3 1

39 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 W78y 11/64-40 L=18 (2)

40 SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 Yhb73y” 11/64-40 L=14 (2)

41 132-22807 LOOPER ROD CENTER REST ,LEFT h=N =0yh TV A& Y 2

42 132-22906 LOOPER ROD CENTER REST ,RIGHT h=ne =0yh 7V AIF 2

43 121-32155 KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASM. v AZpYH I3 1

44 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 TIeI%Y" 11/64-40 L=18 2

45 8S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 b2y 11/64-40 L=7. 1

46 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Ihe7%3 11/64-40 L=7. 1

47 132-05901 BALANCER N FvH- 1

48 $S-6081210-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 k53" 1/8-44 L=12 2

NOTE ({%32)

#01....FOR MO-6704S,M0-6714S

#02....FOR MO-67168

M0O-6704S,M0-6714SJH
MO-6716SH

¥FOR BALL HOLDER ASM. ,ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED

B, £y FOADEXIIRY 7,



4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

15X BhEARIR




REF.NO_ _ NOTE __ _ PARTNO. __ _______ DESCRIPTION _______._. SR S . ay |
1 131-10556 FEED FORKED CRANK ASM. IVVANVESE VMYV 1
2 131-10507 NEEDLE DRIVING BRANCH CRANK IWHANRNENE VOV (1)
3 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 uyar7IRy M6 L=14 (1)
4 131-10606 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT NIV Yy 1
5 122-80301 BUSHING, REAR VANV 1

6 132-09853 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM ASH, N7V U973 I
7 132-09804 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM NN 995 (n
8 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 nyar73%y’ M6 L=14 (N
9 #07  132-09101 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN A NIIR 997 VA 2

10 #07  132-09200 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN B NJIR U9k VB 2
11 07  132-09309 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN C N7 97 Y0 2
12 #07  132-09408 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN A MR 9 VA 1
13 #07  132-09507 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN B N)IN U VB i
14 ¥07  132-09606 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN C NN e uC 1
15 131-10002 BUSHING,REAR INVASVPARARS YS! 1
16 132-08350 NEEDLE ROD (A) ASH. NE U(A))R I
17 132-08301 NEEDLE ROD (A) NE Y(A) (n
18 132-07709 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING, LOWER NYF YRR (n
19 132-08705 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING, UPPER NYE TITARN 1

20 132-07808 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING CAP SCREW ME IITRNRYy 7 R 1

21 13T-10259 NEEDLE CLARP ROLDER ASN, V) PEEEY ] T

22 131-10200 NEEDLE CLAMP HOLDER MID AR % (1

23 $S-6080720-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=7 t72y 1/8-44 L=7 (1)

24 #01 131-10705 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE A MNAMFI{ITYIA 1

25 02  131-10804 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE B NAMII{p7VIB 1

28 13T-10903 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING NITRAFEN 7 !

27 131-11000 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE A NIADAFIAAA I

28 #03  132-08806 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE NANTH 1

29 #04  132-08905 THREAD GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE ZRUN INVART VA 1

30 132-08707 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE BASE NAMvHE A 1

31 702 13T-TT109 THREAD GUTDE, CHATN LOOPER =T 2TRYNIINTVFA T

32 SM-4040855-SP SCREW FAT Ry 2

33 §8-4110515-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA 2y 11/64-40 L=5 i

34 #05  131-11208 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER NARFYE Y 1

35 #04  131-11307 TAKE-UP LEVER , 2-NEEDLE SHYN UMbV Y i

36 #02  13T-11406 TAKE-UP LEVER , CHAIN LOOP SRV VINVEIS ] A I

37 $S8-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 L=6 2

38 #03  131-11505 NEEDLE THREAD BALANCE GUIDE NAMFVE Vi 4 1

39 #04  131-11604 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE , 2-NEEDLE SEIN IDIREVE v AN 1

40 #02  131-11703 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE,CHAIN LOOP =y avhvnIAhT v b AN 1

4] SH-4040855-SP SCREW FNF I

42 132-08459 ONCE THROUGH OIL PIPE ASM. NI 29N 47 3 1

43 132-08509 ONCE THROUGH OIL COVER NIFY Y ayhn - (1)

44 €Q-2000000-00 OIL WICK 3y £0.8)

45 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7 (0.39)

46 132-44009 ONCE THROUGH OIL PIPE BUSHING IV EVIDE VARAE D n

47 132-08608 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT NAY a7z (5

48 . 131-42609 PIPE CLAMP N A7 R A (D

49 #07  131-22007 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN A FIV7ANRI5y 0 VA 1

50 #07  131-22106 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN B A7V78v87558 VB 1

5T FO7  131-2Z205 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN C A7V733875 78 /C I

52 #07  131-22304 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN D L ANESE VPV A 1

53 #06  MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 nY DCX27 #11 2

54 131-72754 THRUST COLLAR ASM. NIV I JRIRMIT= (%) 2

55 131-72705 THRUST COLLAR NIV 93 IRT T - (1)

56 S5-86606T0-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=b M%3™ 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

57 85-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 MA%Y" 9/64-40 L=5 2

58 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 3y 0.09

59 §§-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 PAZY" 9/64-40 L=5 1

60 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.04

61 SD-028040T-5L HINGE SCREW D=2, 8 H=4 iy D=2.8 =4 1

62 #05  131-75005 NEEDLE CLAMP, 1-NEEDLE 195 YN INYR A 1

63 #04  122-56905 NEEDLE CLAMP, 2-NEEDLE(BES) kYN UnYh A(BEG) 1

64 #02  122-57002 CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE CLAMP, DEA =¥ ayhynNIh A(DE4) 1

65 #05  §S-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 MY 1/8-44 L=2.8 1

66 #05  MDC-Z7O0BITO0O0 NEEDLE DCX27 #T11 N DCXZT 711 I

67 #06  SS-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 MRy 1/8-44 L=2.8 2

68 132-08004 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK NIZN Yy 1

69 132-08103 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK WASHER NIV IV % 2

NOTE (¥32)

#01....FOR M0O-6704S,M0-6714S
#02....FOR MO-6716S
#03....FOR MO-67045,M0-67168
#04....TFOR MO-67148
#05....FOR MO-6704S
#06....FOR MO-67145,M0-6716S
#07....SELECTIVE PARTS

MO-6704S,M0-6714S
MO-6716SH
MO-67045,M0-6716S
MO-6714SH
M0-6704SH

MO-6714S ,MO-6716SH
RN



5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)

rYBER (1)

25

|
0
'|41
AN
J
~
~
3]
|
|
|
a

o ae
33
| e
\ X
N AT
~_"
’/T
-
I
|
|
| 52 53

<
n
-
«©




REF.NO = _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _________| | S S Qty _ _
1 121-16174 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASM. AIVHAYY & 4 (23) 1
2 121-18808 RATCHET GEAR FFryhE ¥ (n
3 SS-8110750-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 A3y 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1
4 SS-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 v9%y" 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)
5 SD-0260271-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 2.60 H= 2.7 vy D=2.6 H=2.7 (1)
6 B1604-704-000 RATCHET PAWL FFIIH (D
7 PS-0300132-KH  SPRING PIN 3X13 YAl N/ A, (2)
8 121-16117 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY AIVIAYY &4 (1)
9 SS-7110810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 yhL3Ey 11/64-40 L=8 (2)

10 121-16307 FEED CAM BLOCK FI9hh hrax (1)

11 121-16216 FEED CAM F7Uhh [€))

12 121-16406 FEED ADJUSTING CAM A70Favey hh ()

13 131-22502 RATCHET PAWL SPRING SFzyMYIN F 1

14 131-19300 RATCHET GEAR SPRING FFryhE YA R 1

15 SS-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 ¢33y 1/8-44 L=2.5 1

16 131-18708 FEED CRANE ROD 705y rayh 1

17 $S-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 yhe33y° 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

18 #01 121-16604 NEEDLE BEARING AP9A 7YV A 1

19 #01 121-16703 NEEDLE BEARING B 1798 70 B 1

20 #01 121-16802 NEEDLE BEARING.,C. WAL VZMRY 1

21 #01 121-16901 NEEDLE BEARING.,D. 7)) I

22 #01 121-17008 NEEDLE BEARING. ,E. I8 7Yy E 1

23 131-19409 FEED SHAFT METAL , FRONT VA PAUASSL Y] 1

24 131-19508 FEED SHAFT METAL , REAR VAN 1

25 131-19607 FEED SHAFT AN 1

26 132-16809 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT IVE AV 1

27 SM-4041455-SN  SCREW M4 L=14 FAT Y M4 L=14 1

28 132-16601 PUSH BUTTON SPRING AVE AYN % 1

29 132-16700 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT WASHER AVE Ry oy 1

30 132-44108 RUBBER RING oYy 1

31 #01 132-17906 SLIDE BLOCK B Y avy A79h73 ¥B I

32 131-19953 MAIN FEED ARM ASM. YWy r3 1

33 131-19904 MAIN FEED ARM Sary)95 (D)

34 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 uyhsyFE bh M5X0.8 L=12 (1)

35 #01  131-22007 CRANK PIN A - L VANES LYV VAN 1

36 #01 131-22106 CRANK PIN B AIVTARRISV I VB 1

37 #01 131-22205 CRANK PIN C LANE ST VS VVAMY 1

38 #01 131-22304 CRANK PIN D LVANESE VS VAN 1

39 131-19706 MAIN FEED ARM PIN NALYANE M ] 1

40 NS-6620320-SP  NUT 3/16-32 oyhr¥yh 3/16-32 1

4] 131-20001 WASHER B Jaky095 ¥ b #(B) 1

42 131-19805 MAIN FEED LINK AL VANNY 1

43 B1620-804-000 PIN COLLAR Yaxsy v vhs- 1

44 131-20605 WASHER =Y avhvayh ¥ % 1

45 $S-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 v52y° 3/16-28 L=11.5 1

46 131-22452 FEED BRANCH CRANK ASM. XIVTRRRIFVI)R 1

47 131-22403 FEED BRANCH CRANK VAN AC Yol (D

48 SM-6061402-TP  SCREW M6 L=14 uYHI7FRy M6 L=14 (1)

49 TA-1030402-RO  RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 L=4 ALY D=10.3 L=4 1

50 TA-2050416-R0  RUBBER PLUG Pty 1.

51 131-72556 FEED SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. X0y IAFAMVIT-(73) 2

52 131-72507 FEED SHAFT THRUST COLLAR VAP FSYAN TR (D

53 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FA%Y 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

54 #01 132-17807 SLIDE BLOCK A PAEVZAR VALY Vit My 1

NOTE ({#¥&2) #01....SELECTIVE PARTS EIRG S,

-10 —



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

EVBER (2)

-11 -



REF.NO  _NOTE _ PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION _________. LSS T S aty. .
1 132-15157 FEED ROCKER ASM. LOAEVINUY A 1
2 132-15108 MAIN FEED BAR YatyVany: vhy (1)
3 132-15207 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR YRR VAV Y (1)
4 132-15306 RUBBER CASE ¥ 9y va Ar-2 1
5 132-15405 RUBBER CASE GASKET OV VI A-IN vRY 1

6 132-15504 FEED BAR SUPPORT , RIGHT IR GH/RFIIN I
7 132-15603 FEED BAR SUPPORT , LEFT Iy phvitces Y 1
8 $5-6090620-TP SCRER (7 4
9 121-18303 DUST-PROOF RUBBER Oy A 1

10 121-18204 OIL SHIELD RUBBER 77 5%) 3 A 3

11 132-15702 RUBBER HOLDING PLATE 7777307 A07{4 T

12 §8-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 yAL732y" 3/32-56 L=3 2

13 132-15900 OIL SHIELD CASE % 9y-2 1

14 132-16007 OIL SHIELD CASE GASKET 2§ 9y-28 XY 1

15 SM-4040855-SP SCREW INFY 1

16 SM-4030455-SP SCREW FA IR M3 =4 2

17 132-15801 THROAT PLATE SUPPORT Ny {433 1

18 131-22700 ADJUSTING SHAFT METAL bANR S E AT ] 1

19 132-16106 OIL SHIECD PLATE gy ghvaEk oty 1

20 $5-1060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 $7%Y" 3/32-56 L=5.5 2

21 132-16205 FEED CAN OTL SHTECD PLATE L2 5 I )\

22 SM-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 L72Y M4 L=6 2

23 132-16304 OIL SHIECD PLATE 777 7597 Agy4saE ynty 1

24 131-22809 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION b FaveyAzy (4 1

25 SM-4051255-SP SCREW. M5 L=12. FAT Y M5 L=12 2

26 I31-2T405 ADJUSTING STOPPER IR OFIRIATYN - 2z

27 §$8-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 A3y 9/64-40 L=5 2

28 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 L3¢ % 3. 7X8X1 2

29 131-20802 SUPPORT SHAFT EVANR Y % 28 S 1

30 131-21058 HRUST COLLAR ASM. Iy 14F57-(73) i

3T T3T1-2T009 HRUST COLLAR T4 K- (@)

32 $5-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=3.0 MAZY 1/4-40 L=3 n

33 131-20803 SLIDE BLOCK EUANR Y VA3 8% Vi i 1

34 131-70204 RUBBER RING oy 1

35 SM-4040855-SP SCREW FA Ry 1

36 132-17708 DIFFERENTTAL FEED BLOCK ENEAAREVAZER] 1

37 RE-0300000-KO0 E-RING 3 EX &MY 3 1

38 132-13012 ADJUSTING SCREW (A VA o 1

39 131-23302 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREW SPRING bANRIAE UL S5 P S 1

40 131-21306 ADJUSTING LINK N gFavkyYvy 1

4] RE-0500000-K0 — E-RING 5 Eb AR o I

42 131-21256 SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR ASM, W GEVHILY 7h7-(73) 1

43 131-21207 SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR gy vhvHEY 7h7- (1)

44 §5-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 PAZY* 11/64-40 L=3.5 n

45 131-21900 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER b yFareyyye 1

46 §5-6661T10-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 €535 174-40 L=11 i

47 132-17351 ROCKER SHAFT ASM. bANRE R VAS MR LY ) 1

48 131-70501 RUBBER RING oyvy 1

49 131-21603 ADJUSTING LEVER SPRING $h yFIFRILN -N R 1

50 132-18052 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ARM ASM., 7947997 73 1

51 118-25304 DIFFERENTTAL FEED PIN TIRTIC (1)

52 118-26401 DIFFERENTIAL FEED PIN COVER 79R798 v 74 (1)

53 85-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 L33y 1/8-44 L=4 (2)

54 132-18003 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ARM T7R7 995 (1

55 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 Yh971E A M5X0.8 L=12 (1)

56 132-18102 SCIDE BLOCK T7EIVC AT N 1

57 132-17401 - DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW VINRZSZ VA 1

58 132-17500 DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT b ymysyh 1

59 SD-0720271-8P HINGE SCREW D=7,2 H=2,7 2 vy D=T.2 H=2.7 1

60 SM-4041055-SP SCREW M4 L=10 A3y M4 L=10 4

61 WP-0450556-3D WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 7% 5 % 4.6X7.5X0.5 1

62 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L7 4 % 4.8X8.4X0.8 4

63 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 L7Y b % 6.2X13X1 1

64 #03 118-82107 MAIN FEED DOG yaxyyn 1

65 #04 119-49807 MAIN FEED DOG (F-25) Yax2yYn (F-25) 1

66 502 T18-82800 MAIN FEED DOG JIFTIN 1

67 #03 B1657-804-00T DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG TIRIIN 1

68 #04 119-49906 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 79%79n (F-25) 1

69 #02 121-72805 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 7RI 1

70 #01 131-91309 AUXILIARY FEED DOG LA ALY 1

71 #02 131-91408 AUXTLIARY FEED DOG Y aRTIN 1

72 $8-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 A 3y 1/8-44 L=6 1

73 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 nYh7& My 11/64-40 L=9.5 1

74 $8-9111050-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 ayhs& Wb 11/64-40 L=9.5 1

75 131-21108 WASHER IYb GAVHILY 78 h % 1

76 TA-0800504-R0 PLUG D=8 L=4.5 PAtY D=8X4.5 I

77 132-00902 FEED MECHANISM COVER PRESSER A7V 75%4 1

78 $5-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 1

NOTE (i£32)

#01....FOR MO-6704S,M0-67148
#02....FOR M0-67168
#03....FOR MO-67048
#04....FOR MO-67148

-12 -

L33y 1/8-44 L=2.9

MO-6704S,M0-6714S
HO-6716SH
MO-6704SF
MO-6714SH



7.UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS

Ev—23, Fo— Bk

- 13 -



REF NO_ _NOTE___ PARTNO. _ ________] DESCRIPTION _________. | SR S aty _
1 118-90001 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD 18 ~nY9% 1
2 132-22609 LOOPER SHAFT FRONT BUSHING A=n =3 JRIAAN 2
3 132-22708 LOOPER SHAFT REAR BUSHING b=N =3 JTRARN 2
4 #01 131-31057 UPPER LOOPER ARM A ASM. YIh-N -9F" AV 1
5 131-31008 UPPER LOOPER ARM A YIh-N -7 A (1)
i S5-91512T0-TP SCREW 15764-28 L=1T.38 nyR7% Wy 16/64-28 (@8]
7 #02 131-31156 UPPER LOOPER ARM B ASM. YIA-N =97 BI3 1
8 131-31107 UPPER LOOPER ARM B 9Ih-N" =97 B (n
9 $5-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 oYh7E M 15/64-28 (1)

10 #01 132-24456 GUIDE SUPPORT ASM. YIA-N = 1} #9173 1
11 7202 132-24555 GUIDE SUPPORT ASH. B Yyk-n - 1 H¥zBJ3 I
12 132-24605 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER YIA-N -2 ¥ (@Y]
13 #01 118-33613 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT YIh-N B (M $¥x (n
14 #02 118-93302 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT B gIh-N B 4N $4L B n
15 132-22104 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE YIh-N ~h" 4 (1)
16 PS-0300062-KH SPRING PIN 3X6 A7 5 vy 3X6 I
17 131-70600 RUBBER RING oy 1
18 SS-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 (&7 54 2
19 131-32550 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASM. JRN=N =Y 95 % 1

20 131-32501 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM JEaN-N -3 B (1)

21 137-29309 WASHER IIYT IR IR M

22 $5-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 oyh7E Ah 15/64-28 (1)

23 . SM-6061200-SP SCREW M6 L=12 L33y M6 L=12 2

24 121-23659 OIL SHIELD PLATE ASM. BN - Ab 2% Ny 23 1

25 123-40600 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE YIN-N -4V Tv I () 1

26 $5-7090850-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 TNETXY 9/64-40 L=8 T

27 123-40709 LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP J8h-N -FVE Y 1

28 S$S-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 L%y 1/8-44 L=4 1

29 132-22401 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER A=t =Fye uhne - 1

30 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FA 337 M4 L=6 2

31 123-40303 THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT JIN-N ANV 3¥F I

32 $S-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 I3y 9/64-40 L=6 1

33 123-40402 THREAD TAKE-UP,RIGHT YIh-N =TV Y 3% 1

34 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 MR 11/64-40 L=7.8 i

35 123-40907 LOWER THREAD TAKE-UP, LEFT M-n -7y v (e ) 1

36 SS-7110840-SF SCREW 11764-40 L=7.8 YIS 11764-40 L=7.8 T

37 #03 131-31206 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN A YIN-N -4 kb v (A) 1

38 #03 131-31305 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN B YIh-N -4 bt v(B) 1

39 #03 131-31404 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN C IN-N -4 ¥k v(C) 1

40 #03 131-31503 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN D YIN-N -4 ke v (D) 1

47 %03 I31-31602 . UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN E gyk-n -2 3V (E) I

42 $S-9090610-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 nyhs& b 9/64-40 L=5.5 1

43 $5-9090410-TP SCREW uYhsE M 1

44 118-31708 OIL WICK STOPPER BALL 2YVIR Y 1

45 #04 131-31909 GUIDE SUPPORT GAUGE YIA-N -h AN Yy - 1

46 T3T-3T800 GAUGE FIXING PIN -y I ey I

47 #05 131-32006 GUIDE SUPPORT GAUGE gh-N -F AN Hr - 1

48 123-40501 THREAD GUIDE, UPPER YIN-N ANV (91) 1

49 $S-4090615-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 A3 9/64-40 L=6 1

50 123-40808 THREAD GUIDE JAM-N (W TVH{ 1

51 SS-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 I3y 9/64-40 L=6 T

52 #01 132-22203 UPPER LOOPER GAUGE COVER YIh-N - AL 74 1
53 #02 132-22302 UPPER LOOPER GAUGE COVER B YIh-N =k 4} 74(B) 1
54 §8-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 IMTRY 3/32-56 L=5.5 2
55 B2508-704-000 0IL SEAL N-N V) FANT-N 1

-T04- G GIN-NTTT T AT T
57 CQ-2000000-00 0IL WICK vy 0.04
58 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.04
59 #04 131-72853 THRUST COLLAR ASM., V=N =3 I2T AT~ (F]) 2

60 131-72804 THRUST COLLAR NN =3 IXGANNT - (1)

61 S5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 YRFxT 174-40 L=6 2

62 #05 131-72853 THRUST COLLAR ASM. =N =¥ 92720 H7-(93) 1

63 131-72804 THRUST COLLAR h-N =3 PATAIMNT - (1

64 $S5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

65 $S-6090620-TP SCREW [&2>4 1

66 SS-6090630-TP SCREW 976440 L=t v73v" 9/64-40 66 q

67 119-99307 LOWER LOOPER IEN-I - 1

68 #01 118-88104 UPPER LOOPER GYh-N" 1

69 #02 121-76004 UPPER LOOPER PIh-n - 1

70 #03 132-21403 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE A JIR-N =¥ TA 1

Fi - B FIR-N —y 7B T

72 #03 132-21601 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE C YIh-n -3 1C 1

73 #03 132-21700 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE A SAh-A" =3 IA 1

74 #03 132-21809 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE B JRN-N -3 JB 1

75 #03 132-21908 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE C YRA-N = JC 1

NOTE (£E)

#01. .. .FOR M0-6704S,M0-6716S
#02....FOR K0-67148
#03....SELECTIVE PARTS
#04....FOR MO-6704S,M0-6714S
#05....FOR MO-6716S

- 14 -

MO-67045,M0-6716S
M0O-67148
R G
¥0-67045,M0-67148
M0-67168



8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MO~-6716S)
—EBIL—/BR(MO-6716SH)

1 123-42309 BRACKET =Y AT Y % 1
2 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 ByRy7HE b M5X0.8 L=12 1
3 131-26909 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT =3 avhvy s 1
4 131-26008 FRONT-AND-REAR ARM =¥ avhvy VIt 9y 1
5 131-29952 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM ASM. =¥ aypua-n 93t I3 1
6 T3T-25503 CHAYN LOOPER DRIVING ARM ARV SN (@)
7 131-29308 WASHER I 95 IRy IR- (1)
8 §5-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 yh7E A 15/64-28 (n
9 131-26354 SLIDE BLOCK PIN ASM. oY aYRVHII N 47R 1
10 131-26206 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK PIN =y alhvhIa e Y (1)
1T 131-26305 CHATN TOOPER SLIDE BLOCK =TT avhvRIIT R [@D)]
12 131-25950 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM ASM. =¥ aghvavh 997t I3 1
13 131-25901 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM =¥ avhvank 9yt (1)
14 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oYhI7IE b M5X0.8 L=12 (1)
15 132-20009 CHAIN LOOPER ROD =y avhvash: 1
16 13T-28103 BUSHING, FORNT =T aTRYT INIARN I
17 131-27006 BUSHING, REAR 2y ayhyy yInian 1
18 131-27105 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIV. LINK =3 adhvah yIvy 1
19 #01 131-26503 PIN , LONG A =y avhvayh ot v(Fay)A 1
20 #01 131-26602 PIN , LONG B = ayhvayh vk v(Fay)B 1
21 #01 131-26701 PIN, TONG C BAEVIYENS IS EY T
22 #01 131-26800 PIN , LONG D =y agpvayh vee v ($ay)D 1
23 #01 131-27204 PIN , SHORT A =3 aghvagh v v(4v)A 1
24 #01 131-27303 PIN , SHORT B =y avpvayh ye v(4v)B 1
25 #01 131-27402 PIN , SHORT C =3 ayhvagh ok’ v (4v)C 1
26 701 I31-27501 PIN " SHORT D = ayRvagh o v (Av)D T
27 #01 B2119-816-A00 BEARING A =3 2-hy Wk AU A 1
28 #01 B2119-816-B00 BEARING B =¥ a-py wh A7y B 1
29 #01 B2119-816-C00 BEARING C =yt a-py Wy A 7Y C 1
30 #01 B2119-816-D00 BEARING D =¥ a-py W A 7Yy D 1
3T HOT B2119-8T6-E0C BEARTNG E VTa-py N N7V E I
32 PS-0250062-KH SPRING PIN 2.5X6 A7 Yuy ey 2.5K6 1
33 SD-0720803-TH STEP-SCREW D=7 .24 H=8 4 vyy 1
34 121-21612 DRIVING BALL ARM BRACKET SEIN -4 % 1
35 $S-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 b33y 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
36 S5-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=b Fa 3y 178-44 L=6 2
37 $5-6090620-TP SCREW L7y 1
38 $S-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 b7%y" 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
39 85-7110720-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 L33y 11/64-40 L=7 1
40 B2525-352-000 0IL SEAL RING V-n Yy RN 1
4] T2T-20705 CHATN LOOPER ESAEYS D) SN T
NOTE (3dd) #01....SELECTIVE PARTS BRI R

- 15—



9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1

W XBR (1)

PRESSER FOOT SHAFT

1 121-13205 4y s 1
2 131-15100 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT BUSHING AT 2R 1
3 131-15258 THRUST ARM ASM. ALY PATANYF I3 1
4 131-15209 THRUST ARM Y1y 4AIAMYF (1
5 $5-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 v73y 11/64-40 1L=6.5 (1)
4 S5-9I51210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 WH7E M 15/64-28 M
7 131-16801 LIFTING ARM L7y 97 1
8 131-15407 PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT ADIF Y Yy 1
9 131-15753 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER BASE ASM AHTLETY U -8 423 1

10 131-15803 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER BASE AHIRETS N -84 [€))]

TT TIT-T G LEVER FFLeXTT VR - 1y

12 131-16009 PRESSER ARM STOPPER FYLYF AhyA° - (1

13 131-16108 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING SPRING AIXITY AR (1)

14 $§-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 INTRY 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)

15 $D-0640241-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 2.4 & vy D=6.35 H=2.4 (1)

18 PS-U300T42-KH SPRING PIN 0.3 X 14 VAR Ty

17 $5-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 v93y 1/8-44 L=2.9 (n

18 131-16207 PRESSER FOOT SPRING AHIn 3 1

19 131-17007 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SCREW 7 -y 1

20 131-16308 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SPRING HHETY VN - 1

71 3T-T LEVER AT VN - T

22 131-16405 PRESSER LIFTING HOOK AITTT 797 1

23 131-16504 LIFTING LEVER ARM SPRING A¥LITY 97 03 1

24 131-16603 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SPRING FHITY Abyn* - 1

25 NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 nyRsvh M6 1

76 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11764-20 HFIT 1176440 T

27 SM~6061200-SP SCREW M6 L=12 L3y M6 L=12 1

28 $8-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fa' 32y 11/64-40 L=7 2

29 $8-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 LTIy 11/64-40 L=14 1

30 $5-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 MARY" 11/64-40 L=4.5 1

31 132-1 SCREW LRESEVATE A T

32 121-14468 PRESSER BAR ASK., AT 923 1

33 122-88700 RRESSER REGULATOR SCREW WASHER pS v EVATE VAR i 1

34 131-17106 PRESSER REGULATOR NUT FPrFaveyivh 1

35 132-12709 PRESSER BAR COVER A¥IF opn - 1

38 T3T-70402 RUBBER RING DM 2

37 131-70402 RUBBER RING 0yvy 1

38 SN-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=¢ MAXY" M4X0.7 L=4 1

39 132-12501 PRESSER BAR BUSHING RYIX YARN 1

40 $8-6121020-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 v53y 3/16-28 L=9.5 1

3 T32-12808 ADJUSTING BASE CFIIRY X A T

42 132-13012 ADJUSTING SCREW v Fankydy 1

43 132-12915 ADJUSTING BLOCK v Yayyxsaptyay 1

44 131-23302 ADJUSTING SPRING Fh 9L FAPRIRY N R 1

45 $§-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ATy 15/64-28 L=T 2

a5 WP-0460556-5D WASHER 4.6X7.5%0.5 Y5 7 # 4.6X7.5%X0.5 T

47 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ep 4M2Y 3 1

48 $§-7161040-SP SCREW 1/4-24 L=19.5 1

- 16 —

TALIRY 1/4-24 L=9.5



10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2)

#EZBR (2)

—17 -



REF.NO  _NOTE _ __PARTNO. ________. DESCRILIPTION _________. LSS S aty_ .
1 122-53811 PRESSER FOOT ARM vy 1
2 131-16702 THREAD TRIMMER 1pEIN 1
3 S$S-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 1=4.8 W74y 3/32-56 L=4.8 1
4 #01 118-76166 PRESSER FOOT ASM. rT¥r 73 1
5 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ryrevy (1)
6 SS-6090650-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7%y" 9/64-40 L=6 (N
7 B1530-804-000  STOPPER T ZpIN - (n
8 WP-0250516-SD  WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 k79" b % 2.5X6X0.5 (n
9 SS-7060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 k%Y 3/32-56 L=5.5 (n

10 $S-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 k74y" 3/32-56 L=1.9 (1)
11 B1511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT BTHVR A (D
12 B1507-804-C00  PRESSER FOOT h LR (n
13 SS-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 IWLI%y 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)
14 B1508-804-00B  SPRING ¥ MIYIN % (1)
15 B1509-804-C00  STITCH TONGUE VIR (0
16 SS-6060440-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 (&2 (1
17 B1510-814-000 CURL GUARD B-Whe A (n
18 131-78306 FINGER GUIDE aktp-h (1)
19 #02 118-76869 PRESSER FOOT ASM. AL 73 i

20 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE A¥Leyy’ vl

21 SS-6090650-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L7347 9/64-40 L=6 (D

22 B1530-804-000  STOPPER He 2N - (1)

23 WP-0250516-SD  WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 L7 b % 2.5X6X0.5 (1)

24 SS-7060610~-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 Yhe7%y" 3/32-56 L=5.5 (1)

25 SS-6060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.9 vy%y" 3/32-56 L=1.9 (1)

26 B1511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT HIHIR A (n

27 B1507-814-00P  PRESSER FOOT r¥z (n

28 $S-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 IWeI3y 1/8-44 1=4.9 (N

29 B1508-804-00B  SPRING 3z MIYIN % (1)

30 B1509-814-00P  STITCH TONGUE YINE ey

31 $S-6060440-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 (&2 58 (n

32 B1510-814-000 CURL GUARD A=A (n

33 131-78306 FINGER GUIDE et -h (1)

34 #03 121-53763 PRESSER FOOT ASM. yravkyziya y(ae y oMUkl

35 121-56907 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ¥ a9y vy (1)

36 SS-6090650-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 £74y" 9/64-40 L=6 (1)

37 121-64802 REAR PRESSER FOOT Yy Ay (1)

38 121-67805 SPRING, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT =3 VAET N R (1)

39 B1513-816-000 NUT, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT VY 5 A S AP VA VA (1)

40 121-67409 HINGE PIN BAEVZ 2 B2 (1)

41 121-62202 PRESSER FOOT vy (1

42 121-67607 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING AFIVF N 3 (1)

43 121-67508 HINGE SCREW S5V R VA VA (1)

44 $S-6060340-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 ky%y" 3/32-56 L=2.5 n

45 B1514-816-000 " SCREW rHIy7 N R BIVIRY (1)

46 121-67706 PRESSER FOOT AIH¥T (1

47 131-78405 FINGER GUIDE S1a MR (N

NOTE (¥£52) #01....FOR MO-6704S MO-6704S
#02....FOR MO-6714S MO-6714SH
#03....FOR MO-67168 MO-6716S

—~18 -



11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
faAFER

MO-6704S

N ./

—19 —



DESCRIPTION

REFNO_ NOTE _ PARTNO. ______ DESCRIRTION _________. N T B Q.
1 132-25008 CENTER THREAD GUIDE FayhvAT VI 1
2 131-37559 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. ANFIIIN 3T 9(TH) 1
3 #01 131-38359 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. ANFIIIN 3VT 9(%) 1
4 131-38656 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. 1hFavyn 259230 9 (7%) 1
5 131-37807 THREAD TENSION SPRING, RED ANFRYIN R (TH) (1)
6 131-38508 THREAD TENSION SPRING, YELLOW {MFamyn’ 2 (%) (1
7 131-388056 THREAD TENSION SPRING, BLUE IMFagyn 2(7%) (D
8 131-37708 THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED 1N FavyINI(7h) (D
9 131-38409 THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW 1M Fa9yIvI(¥) (1)

10 131-38706 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE U EVRAARIED (1)

11 131-38904 THREAD TENSION BAR IS EVR: 3 (1)

12 131-37609 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1bFayyy si¥ (N

13 131-37906 SPRING BUSHING N 37" 9Ya (1

14 131-38102 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT S EVNINYS MVEIT (1)

15 131-38201 THREAD TENSION DISK 1havdy 5 (2)

16 131-38003 THREAD TENSION RUBBER WASHER {h#avya Ay (1)

17 #04 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FA%Y" 11/64-40 L=3.5 2

18 #02 132-25107 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE Fayy¥3AN v 3

19 #03 132-25107 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE FavyIsA b7V 4

20 #04 131-39555 THREAD TENSION POST CONPL. RN EVNEN IR 1

21 131-40009 THREAD TENSION POST JRNFAYTE Y (1

22 131-39605 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE Fayyy ATV (B

23 131-39902 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT AMFIIIN FY Tolbd (1)

24 131-39803 THREAD TENSION NUT Y54 FayIryh (D)

25 131-39704 THREAD TENSION SPRING AN EVPIN (1)

26 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER AMFIVTY IATUN A (N

27 131-38201 THREAD TENSION DISK 1h¥ayyy 7 (2)

28 #04 PS-0200052-KH  SPRING PIN 2.3X5 A7 Wkt 2.3K5 1

29 #02 SS-7110710-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 vle7%y" 11/64-40 L=7 1

30 SS-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FATaxy 11/64-40 L=6 2

31 #04 131-28202 THREAD CAM THREAD GUIDE BASE JIAMAMITIHE A 1

32 #04 131-28301 THREAD CAM THREAD GUIDE A JRAMIM TV A 1

33 #04 131-28400 THREAD CAM THREAD GUIDE B JBANIANT Y B 1

34 #04 131-28509 LOWER THREAD CAM HOOK JEAMIAIR 1

35 #04 131-28608 LOWER THREAD GUIDE JEANTYIA 1

36 #04 131-28707 THREAD GUIDE BASE SPRING ANTVH R ARAN % 1

37 #04 B2401-816-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE JEAN N -HY 1

38 #04 131-29457 LOWER THREAD CAM COMPL. YRANIATYT Y 1

39 #04 131-30000 LOWER THREAD CAM SHAFT IBAMVIRT ) 1

40 #04 131-29101 LOWER THREAD CONDUIT GUIDE IR UhYTVIA 1

4] #04 B3113-352-000  MOUNTING BRACKET RN AN B -y MIYIR A 1

42 #04 SD-0600341-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.0 H=3.4 ARy 1

43 #04 WZ-0640312-K0  WAVED WASHER P AY H % 6.4X11X0.3 1

44 #04 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW M5 L=8 Fa" %Y M5 L=8 1

45 #04 SS-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FATRY 9/64-40 L=4 1

46 #04 SS-4090415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FAT 3T 9/64-40 L=4 1

47 #04 SS-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FAT Ry 9/64-40 L=4 1

48 #04 SS-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FA2Y 9/64-40 L=4 1

49 #04 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=b FNFY 11/64-40 L=5 1

50 #04 SS-5150510-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 M72%Y" 15/64-28 L=5 1

NOTE (i%&2) #01....FOR MO-6704S(1 PC. IS USED.) MO-6704SH (1 fE{E)
FOR MO-67145,M0~6916S MO-6714S,M0-6716SH (2 fEfEVY)
(2 PC. ARE USED.)
#02....FOR MO-6704S MO-6704SH
#03....FOR MO-6714S,M0-67168 MO-6714S,M0-6716S A
#04....FOR MO-6716S MO-6716SH

- 920 —



12. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS

T X AR

9-10

—-921 -~



REF.NO_ NOTE_ _ PARTNO. _________1 DESCRIPTION_ _________. | A A aty _
1 #01 R4200-J6E-DO0  THROAT PLATE N4 1
2 #02 R4305-J6E-E00  THROAT PLATE N4 1
3 #03 R4508-J6E-DO0  THROAT PLATE NI4A 1
4 SS-2110910-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 IVH53Y" 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
5 131-51204 THROAT PLATE BASE B NI{5% 4 (B) 1
6 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 ¥53y° 11/64-40 L=6 2
7 122-88908 THROAT PLATE BASE B SUPPORT NI{RE £ (B)HHT 1
8 SM-4051055-SP  SCREW FaFy 2
9 #04 132-32657 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. YRAZNIYHAL 73 1

10 #03 132-32756 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. DL YAV LL U 1

I1 121-33211 SPRING STOPPER YERIN P A E (n

12 118-06304 PLUG NI{R74 (1

13 SS-7110720-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 L3Ry 11/64-40 L=7 (1)

14 118-46607 SPRING YARZ AFAN T D N R (n

15 121-32619 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET JRARNY YA (1)

16 121-02208 THROAT PLATE BASE A INELL R (D

17 $S-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v5%7" 11/64-40 L=6 (2)

18 121-03701 RUBBER PLUG B )84 FUYvT A B (1)

19 132-35304 RUBBER PLUG A )R 4F yIva bA (D

20 #04 121-32700 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD AR AFAN I (D)

21 SS-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 a7 Wb 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)

22 121-33104 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE YA A (n

23 121-02810 LEVER SHAFT XIR A NMUN =Y (1)

24 #04 121-32908 ROTATING STOPPER YRAZAIAN I 7 Y9I (D

25 SS-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 IILIRY 9/64-40 (2)

26 #03  121-32809 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD YRAR ZFAN T §))

27 #03 121-33005 ROTATING STOPPER D25 S ZANIVARA U AN (1)

28 121-33708 HOLDER PIN NUFHFIE Y (2)

29 121-03107 RUBBER PLUG BAMUN =% 93V 7" yYa (1)

30 SS-7151120-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 IML5FY 15/64-28 L=11 (1)

31 121-02950 LEVER ASH, KIB L AUV =73 (D)

32 118-02006 LEVER SPRING R84 BANUDN - N F (1

33 118-46805 HOLDER PIN ey (1)

34 SS-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 L9532y 15/64-28 L=14 2

35 131-51105 NEEDLE HOLDER SUPPORT NYr¥L 1

36 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ISRy 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

37 #01 118-90100 NEEDLE GUARD NIYY 1

38 #02 118-90308 NEEDLE GUARD )Yy 1

39 #03 120-15301 NEEDLE HOLDER NS 1

40 #03  120-15400 NEEDLE HOLDER NYYx 1

41 #03  121-77903 NEEDLE HOLDER N2 1

42 #03 SS-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 INLIFY 9/64-40 L= 1

43 #03 SS-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 IILIRY 3/32-56 L= 2

44 $S-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 TIEIRY 9/64-40 L= 1

45 131-50701 LOWER KNIFE YAAX 1

46 131-02702 THROAT PLATE COVER INEEVL 2

NOTE (7E2) #01....FOR MO-6704S MO-6704S
#02....FOR MO-6714S MO-6714SHH
#03....FOR MO-67168 MO-6716S

#04....FOR MO-6704S,M0-6714S

-99 ~

MO-67045,M0-6714S A



13. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
b X 2Bk

o ka! 1
i)
N \/

/||

- 93 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. ____ _____ DESCRIPTION _________. N S S aty
1 131-47558 FEED FORKED ARM ASM. YIAZTANAYT" I3 1
2 131-47509 FEED FORKED ARM YIRARTANAY T (n
3 SM-6061402-TP  SCREW M6 L=14 nyhr7+%y M6 L=14 (D
4 131-51303 KNIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT A295 77 ' 1
5 131-50909 BUSHING, FRONT YIRAZY" INIARN 1
6 131-51006 BUSHING, REAR YIART" J9IRAEN 1
7 #01 131-47400 PLAIN KNIFE SUPPORT A LIAZHYI(A) 1
8 #01 SS-6111040-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 t7%y° 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
9 #02 131-47301 PLAIN KNIFE SUPPORT LIAZIH T 1

10 #02 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 k54y 11/64-40 L=16 1
11 131-50800 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT YIAZN AN T 1
12 115-66809 OIL SEAL YIRRY" 7 RANT-N 1
13 #03 131-22007 CRANK PIN A XIY7AY8I5 e VA 1
14 #03 131-22106 CRANK PIN B 79753877 /7¢ VB 1
15 #03 131-22205 CRANK PIN C 79758385578 C 1
16 #03 131-22304 CRANK PIN D 7978347578 VD 1
17 #01 131-50503 PLAIN KNIFE (¢ 1

18 #02 131-50602 PLAIN KNIFE LA 1

19 SS-9090813-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 oyhasE by 9/64-40 L=8 1

20 WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 k% b % 3.7X8X0.3 1

21 131-7265b THRUST COLLAR ASM. AZIN 93 PZIANIT-(IR) 1

22 131-72606 THRUST COLLAR AZIN 9T IRSANVET - (1)

23 SS-8660330-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 %Y 1/4-40 L=3 (2)

NOTE (&)

#01....FOR MO-6704S,M0-6714S

#02....FOR MO-6716S
#03....SELECTIVE PARTS

—- 924 —

MO-6704S,M0-6714S /i
MO-6716SH
IR &



14 LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

famhaRE R

— 95—



REF.NO _ _NOTE ___ PARTNO. .. _ .. DESCRIPTION _________. LA T SR " 15 S
1 132-30305 WORM YA-A 1
2 123-15958 OIL PUMP ASM. §avag vy A4hya 9 1
3 123-15909 OIL PUMP avak vy 4 (1)
4 122-56103 WORM GEAR E-A% ¥ (1)
5 §S-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FARY" 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
6 119-18109 GEAR PUNP SHAFT LARGE ¥YWIry IR A4 @)
7 B3534-352-000 PINION GEAR = (2)
8 118-40303 OIL PUMP PINION ¥ y7 3y e oty (2)
9 123-17004 GEAR PUMP SHAFT ¥y vy s(vay) (1)

10 123-16006 PINION SPACER b AvAAT -4 (1
I 123-16105 CASING -y (D
12 123-16204 COVER ¥V yyTA (D
13 $S-4112215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=22 A3y 11/64-40 L=22 (2)
14 $8-6090650- SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
15 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F1-7"VVEYRY (1)
16 132-29356 FLOAT ASN, 75273 T
17 121-29805 FLOAT UEN! (D
18 121-29904 OIL GAUGE BAR SUEVMV M (n
19 132-29307 FLOAT SUPPORT VENL S (1
20 SM-4060801-SE SCREW SN 1
21 SH-6061802-1P SCREW N6 L=18 oyh77TE Ab 2
22 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6.5X11X1 5% 4 3 6.5X11X1 2
23 132-28655 LUBRICATION MECHANISM PIPE ASM 2920 £7° 43 1
24 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE A PO 0.03
25 118-43208 CARTRIDGE FILTER =My 7408 1
26 SQ-1150454-3D CONNECTING SCREW NAT VEIRY 2
27 131-43805 EXHAUST PORT SUPPORT byays FH¥I 1
28 SM-4050855-SP SCREW FA° %Y M5 L=8 1
29 131-43300 0IL GAUGE MV -y 1
30 131-44001 OIL GAUGE GASKET FV -3 ne oky 1
31 SQ-1110451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW N AT VIR 1
32 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 ayhsIvh 11/64-40 1
33 131-42955 FILTER GUIDE ASM, TAM8-0 4N (43) 1
34 131-70808 RUBBER RING ovyy 1
35 SM-4051601-5C SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 Fa* 2%y° M5X0.8 L=16 1
36 SQ-1110451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW N AT VYIRS 2
37 SQ-1150451-¥Z CONNECTING SCREW F1-7"VvEvzy 1
38 131-42609 OIL TUBE HOLDER N 470 b R 2
39 131-44100 OILING PIN N¥ahaee v 1
40 121-30407 OIL FELT A ¥aBakty 7rib 1
47 TA-0400301-¥0 PLUG D=4X4.5 L=3 Aty D=4X4.5 L=3 I
42 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 M2y 1
43 131-43409 OILING PIN YIR-N -Fayakey 1
44 121-30605 OIL FELT YIN-A -Favake v Jribh 1
45 TA-0400301-M0 PLUG D=4X4.5 L=3 MAtY D=4X4.5 L=3 1
46 SS-6121020-3P SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 t7%y° 3/16-28 L=9.5 ]
47 131-43607 OIL FELT PRESSER V) SUSEEEL RV RS A S 34 1
48 121-30803 OIL FELT YIN-N -F29272hb 1
49 $8-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 YALIEY" 3/32-56 L=3 1
50 TA-0290601-M0 PLUG D=2.9X3.2 L=6 pAtY D=2.9X3.2 L=6 1
51 132-29208 WORM EXHAUST PORT GUIDE A=AV 29T FH AN 1
52 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyArIvh 11/64-40 1
53 SQ-1110451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW N AT VYEYRY 1
54 236-30007 TUBE fa-7° 0.17
55 132-28804 OIL FELT GUIDE NI Y vEavaz g N 1
56 310-18005 SCREW Ny 2
57 132-29109 OIL FELT B NIV YYIE Y2927 NB 1
58 132-29406 OIL FELT A IS VINRDNZISVEEY A Y2y 1
59 132-28903 OIL FELT PRESSER WYVINEIARZ SLRYRIAY S 54 2
60 310-18005 SCREW S 1
61 132-29000 FELT PRESSER SPACER INEXTEVETAN S 5 T v I
62 _BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE (A2 PS4 0.29
63 SQ-0000451-KZ CONNECTING SCREW NATVYEYEY 1
64 SQ-1150441-SD CONNECTING SCREW 1

- 926 —

NATVIIIRY




15.SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
g2 ERT—TIVEIR

@? 16
17
_______________________________________________________________________ ay
1 118-50815 CASE SPONGE 5=22% vy 1
2 118-49411 COOLING FAN CASE 7952 1
3 118-498361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. VARIVIEL VA 1
4 #01  123-41954 -CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. RIPR Ia-MRIY AY)I3 1
5 123-41905 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE( SEMI-SUNKEN) 3P Ya-M Ay ay) (1)
6 123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE FIIX Ia-} [§))
7 #02  131-55759 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. I)IX ya-h(I3) 1
8 131-55601 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET F)IR Ya-©r F (N
9 131-55700 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER AR Ya-MI (1)
10 . 131-55502 CHUTE SUPPORT Ja-MHHL (1)
11 S5-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ’SA%Y 9/64-40 L=6 3
12 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 YRy 9/64-40 (3)
13 131-55403 DUST-PROOF RUBBER oIy A 4
14 131-56500 DUST-PROOF RUBBER SPACER B UIVI ARN° -4 4
15 131-55007 HOLDING PLATE BOLT Yr4E Wb 4
16 #02  123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE FIIX Ja-h 1
17 #02  8S-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 PRy 11/64-40 L=7 2
18 #02  SK-2351600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 IEIFY 3
19 111-55108 DRAWER (&2 1
20 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT vEY Y ¥ 2
21 119-595400 TABLE (SEMI-SUNKEN) -7 b (373 an) I
22 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER LR YAMYA® - 1
23 NS-6240630-SE NUT 3/8-18 uyhrioh 4
24 #01  SK-2351600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 IFIRIZY 3
25 SK-3311500-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 wVEP3Y D=3.1 L=15 6
26 SK-3513200-SC WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 INEIFY  D=b.1 L=32 P
27 $S-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v33y 9/64-40 6=6 5
28 WP-1002036-SE WASHER 10X21X2 (540 1 1 4
29 WS-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 N3 d  10X18X2.5 4
NOTE (¥#E2) #01. .. .EXCEPT JE JEI <
#02....FOR JE JER

- 97 —



16. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
AT — T IVEIR

-

n
T
)

8
13 12 i T
38
_____________________________________________________ SR S A 1 A
1 118-50815 CASE SPONGE F-AxE VY 1
2 118-49411 COOLING FAN CASE 979~ 1
3 #02 $8-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FARY* 11/64-40 L=7 2
4 #02 SK-2351600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 UYFEIZY 3
5 #01 131-55858 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. FIIR Ja-h (e VEV) IR 1
[ T3T-56203 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE FTTX I2-1 (¥ 977) @8]
7 131-56302 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET AR V-7 F (1)
8 131-55908 CHUTE INLET LEVER Ja-p Fon - (1)
9 131-56005 CHUTE INLET SPRING Ja-prEN R (1)
10 131-56104 CHUTE INLET RUBBER Ja-} #2' A (1)
1T §5-5090420-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 33y 976440 L=4 Z)
12 ST-6030821-0A SCREW D=3-24 L=8 a9 vz D=3-24 L=8 (2)
13 ST-6030821-0A SCREW D=3-24 L=8 a9¢ v3¥' D=3-24 L=8 (1)
14 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 v5¥ 7 % 3.7X8X0.3 (1)
15 119-59558 TABLE ASM, F-7 b (X VEY) 43 1
16 T31-55403 DUST-PROUF RUBBER F P 1
17 131-55106 HOLDING PLATE BOLT C {2 M (C) 2
18 131-55205 HOLDING PLATE BOLT D Y5{4% KA (D) 2
19 #02 131-55759 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. IR Y3-p(IR) 1
20 131-55601 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET IR Ja- V¥ (1)
AN T31-55700 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER XTTx Ja-FUL @3]
22 131-55502 CHUTE SUPPORT Ya- M (D
23 $8-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 M2y 8/64-40 L=6 (3)
24 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 myE73vh 9/64-40 (3)
25 118-49379 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. V-A9T4RYYI3 (¥ VEVIE) 1
76 TI3-49361 FRAWE SUPPORT PLATE ASK. URSVEEZE (93]
27 131-55304 FRAME HOLDING PLATE COUPLING v -AY4RY% 7 (1)
28 SM-9082513-CF SCREW M8 L=25 oyhI7HE b M8 L=25 (4)
29 NM-6080600-SM NUT M8 oYRIFYh M8 172 (4)
30 WP -0850002-SC WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 t5¥ 7' 2 8.5X18X1.6 (4)
31 SK-3513200-5C “WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=3Z TRE73yT D=5.1 L=3¢ 1
32 111-55108 DRAWER 22387 1
33 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT LR Y $YT 2
34 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER LER IARINT - 1
35 SK-3311500-5C WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 YAE3Y D=3.1 L=15 6
36 WS-T002560-KK SPRING WASHER T0XI8XZ.5 NIF T % L[0XI8XZ.5 7
37 $S-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33 9/64-40 L=6 5
38 #01 $8-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 pF23Y 11/64-40 L=T 2
33 WP-1002036-SE WASHER 10X21X2 b3 ¥ % 12
40 NS-6240630-SE NUT 3/8-18 nyh2yh 12
11 F0Z TZ3-4T80% CLOTH WASTE CHUTE XFT IR T
NOTE (&) #01....EXCEPT JE JERBK <
#02....FOR JE JER

- 98 —




17.STAND COMPONENTS (Z - T)

FiBEER (Z - T)

- 99 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ _____ ___ DESCRIPTION _ _______ __. LSS S Qty |
1 119-60655 T STAND JUNCTION T¥Y 7593 % 1
2 111-57567 T LEG JUNCTION TXY79y2' Y (1)
3 GPF-06060000 PEDAL NV (1)
4 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT INE S B2 (1)
5 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 734R FavkIn v (1)
6 I11-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET YEEL (2)
7 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING VAL Al AR (2)
8 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE S VA (1
9 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 oyh7IY M8 132 (2)

10 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 0 3309 H7E b (2)
11 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER &.7X18X1.6 S¥ 5 % 8. 7X18X1.6 (2)
12 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 Sal M VLN TY VR A AN (2)
13 119-60754 T STAND JUNCTION(WITH CASTER) T¥Y 27y 1 U (¥Y24-9%) 1
14 111-59365 T STAND JUNCTION Ty 20y Y (1)
15 GPF-06060000 PEDAL AR (1)
16 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT INE R AEFT (N
17 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE TR FavkIn v (1
18 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET YELL L) (2)
19 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7344 7 ¥y (2)

20 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INEI Al (1)

21 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 nyh7FIh M8 132 (2)

22 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ h° RYFOYHTE Wb (2)

23 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 vI¥ H % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)

24 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 ¥ R0y H7E Wb (2)

25 B7114-012-0A0 MOTOR CONNECTING ROD ASM. VYR - 9% F 73 1

26 111-51065 7 LEG JUNCTION (B) Z X7 7Ty (B) I

27 B8151-771-0A0  PEDAL ASM. Z%Y73- A ) 73 1

28 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 yh7E Vb M8 L=20 (2)

29 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 N RE 3 8.6X15X1.4 (2)

30 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 v5¥ b % 8.7X18X1.6 (4)

31 111-51909 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET TR Y I9) (2)

32 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 oI M8 (2)

33 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7344 7" ¥y (2)

34 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 yH7E b M6 L=12 (2)

35 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER' 6.2X11.4X1.2 NE PR 6.2X11.4X1.2 (2)

36 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 7% b ¥ 6.7X13X1 )

37 112-46600 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7344 FAVEY 14 (1)

38 112-46501 PEDAL IS (1)

39 B8152-771-000 PEDAL MAT INE S A4 AY (1)

40 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE A o/ (1)

-30 -



18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO—-67045,MO—6714S)

23T 35 B BIR(MO—6704S,MO—6714SH)

X
Z

-31 -



REF, NO_ _ NOTE _ PARTNO. _ _ _______] DESCRIPTION _________._ |2 S Qty |
1 131-67556 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. AMEFIIF(23) 1
2 229-30556 SPOOL REST ARM ASM. 187957 (73) (2)
3 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 135957 (2)
4 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AVAFE OIANFY (4)
5 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP AMETE Uk 37 A (1)
6 226-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER 1hazE v(v1) (1)
7 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT 1MAFE 9% 5 (H
8 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE 1MaFAN TV (n
9 131-68000 THREAD STANDING GUIDE BASE AMEFANTYH (IR) & 4 (n

10 131-68109 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM ADRFANTVFADT (1)

11 131-68208 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM BASE INEFANTYH T & 4 (1)

12 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER AMEFE Y (TR (nH

13 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER ISEVIAND. (4)

14 229-31000 SPOOL PIN ANEVL ] (4)

15 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION AMI¥YTY F9Yav (4)
16 229-30804 SPOOL REST 133397 5 (4)
17 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 L53%y M6 L=15 (4)
18 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 AT I3y M6 L=14 (2)
19 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhrFyh M5 (2)

20 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FAT I3y M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

21 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 nyH7IYh M4X0.7 232 (2)

22 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT XY M4 L=12 (1)

23 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FA" 33y M4X0.7 L=20 (1)

24 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 IYRIFYN M4X0.7 2¥2 (2)

25 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 (S A0 (2)

26 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NEF 0 % 16.4X26.6%3.2 (1)

27 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 uyhsFyh M16X1.5 132 (1)

28 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 myRrIvN M5 (4)

29 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER N E3¥ H % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (4)

- 32—



19 THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO—-6704S,MO—6714S SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
R EEBERMO-6704S,MO—6714S BRI SCER &)

- 33—



REF. NO_  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ N { Qty

1 131-67754 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. AMFYF()3) 1
2 131-68851 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG 1M 47957 (Fav)73 (2)
3 131-68505 THREAD GUIDE ARM B {14795 $31B (n
4 131-68802 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG {MFYF Fay (2)
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT ANAFE IR (4)
6 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP 1MTH Uk 3" A (n
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER IM75 9 (1) (n
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT IMIFE Y% 7 (D
9 131-67903 THREAD GUIDE INIFANT V4 (1)

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE ,LOWER AMFANTVIL (IR 4 4 (1)

11 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM - ANTAIT VYT (1

12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE ) AMFANTV Y5 & 4 (D

13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER 1MTH 9(3R) (1)

14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER INEVIANSS (4)

15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN syl i (4)

16 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION ANYXTY IovYay (4)

17 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1hI¥95¥ 5 (4)

18 131-68406 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT, A A M7 $HTA (D

19 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 L3733y M6 L=15 (4)

20 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 A" 3%y M5 L=14 (2)

21 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyE7Fvh M5 (2)

22 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 AT 23y M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

23 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 oyh7FYh M4X0.7 2¥z2 (2)

24 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FATIFY M4 L=12 (N

25 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FA IRy M4X0.7 L=20 (1N

26 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 oyh7F9) M4X0.7 232 (2)

27 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 (4220 i (2)

28 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER N A H R 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

29 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 oYH7FYh M16X1.5 1y (1)

30 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhrFYh M5 (4)

31 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NP % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (4)

32 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 vhE7%Y D=3.8 L=20 (2)

33 SM-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 FAT IRy M6 L=12 (2)

34 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 ‘ yhIFIs M6 12 (2)

—34 -



20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO-6716S)

AT B RERMO~6716SH)

X
z




REF.NO ~_NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _________. | S T S Qty_ _
1 131-67655 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. AMFITF (%) 1
2 229-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. 135957 (73) (1
3 131-68356 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG IM595° (F39)73 (1)
4 229-30507 THREAD STANDING ARM 11595 (D
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AVAFE UIAHFT (4)
6 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP AVEFE 9T 317 h &)
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER M58 v(91) (D
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT IMFF 9% 7 n
9 131-67903 THREAD GUIDE AMAFANT VI (1

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER ANVEFARTYH (FR) A 4 (1)
11 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM IMAFANTVF 057 (D
12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE LPEFANTVIYF & 4 n
13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER IMFH (%) (n
14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER SV (5)
15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN ASEZE W) (5)
16 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1bX97¥ F7yy3y (5)
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST S EVZE A (5)
18 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 L5713y M6 L=15 (4)
19 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FAT 23y M5 L=14 (2)

20 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 IYH739N M5 (2)

21 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 Faazy” M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

22 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 oYhrIyh M4X0.7 232 (2)

23 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT 23y M4 L=12 @))

24 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 Fat 23y M4X0.7 L=20 (1)

25 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 oyhrIYh M4X0.7 22 (2)

26 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 (S (2)

27 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NRE D3 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

28 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 oyhsFyh M16X1.5 12 (1)

29 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 I M5 (5)

30 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER N3 h % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (5)

31 131-68307 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG 1MFY7 (Fav) (1)

— 36 —



21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO-6716S SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
L EE BERMO—-6716S Bl STER &)

~37 -



REF.NO  NOTE = PARTNO. _ _ ______._ DESCRIPTION _________. | S SR Qty
1 131-67853 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. AMEFYIF(I3) 1
2 131-68851 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG 1MFYF ($39)73 (2)
3 131-68505 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT B {MFYF $41B (1
4 131-68802 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG 1MaFY5 Fav (2)
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMFE OIRHFY (6)
6 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP IMFF 982 T4 e
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER 1MFE 9(9T) (1)
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT M5k Y% 7 (1)
9 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE 1MFLN TV (1)

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER AMAFANTVH (I8 4 (1)
1 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE AMAFANT V957 (1
12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE AMFANTVHYF 2 4 (1)
13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER 1P3FE 9 (34) (D)
14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER AN EYINSS (5)
15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN Sevir i (5)
16 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION ISEV L AR EY (5)
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1P YEYIY 5 (5)
18 131-68406 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT A 1MFY5F $HTA (1)
19 131-68950 THREAD STANDING ARM A ASM. 118795 AP3 (D

20 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v5a3y" M6 L=15 (6)

21 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FA IRy M5 L=14 (2)

22 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyh7FYh M5 (2)

23 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FAT 23y M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

24 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 nyh7FYh M4X0.7 2y2 (2)

25 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT I3y M4 L=12 (1)

26 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 Fa axy” M4X0.7 L=20 g

27 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 nyhr$Yh M4X0.7 231 (2)

28 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 (S22 (2)

29 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER N b % 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

30 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 nyHsFYs M16X1.5 132 (1)

31 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 yh7FI M5 (5)

32 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MIFF % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (5)

33 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 IVEIRY" D=3.8 L=20 (2)

34 SM-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 FAT I3y M6 L=12 (2)

35 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 nyy73yh M6 1y (2)

36 131-68901 THREAD STANDING ARM A 18595 A M

- 38 —



22 SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS
e BUTE ST A B4R

] 12 vg_ﬂ 20
@—1 &2 %3 Q@% @‘6 7 & é‘w

-39 —



REF.NO._ NOTE_ __ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION CoL AL A ary
1 #01  SS-8080322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 MAZY" 1/8-44 L=3.2 1
2 #02  SS-8080322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 MA%Y 1/8-44 L=3.2 2
3 B9112-804-000 SPANNER N RARY AN 1
4 119-96907 LOWER KNIFE GAUGE M2 YIVAUMENA 1
5 115-44707 UPPER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM YIR-N IV HF 1
6 #03 118-98103 PRESSER FOOT AUXILIARY PLATE THIFY {4 1
7 121-23709 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM JEN-N =9y 9T 1
8 #04 B2519-804-000 UPPER LOOPER DIh-N 1
9 #05 B2519-814-000 UPPER LOOPER gIh-N 1

10 B2521-804-000 LOWER LOOPER JAN-N 1

11 #03  SS-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FA" %Y 1/8-44 L=6 1

12 SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 k737" 1/8-44 L=4 1

13 118-47605 LOWER KNIFE FI919 JAAZ 1

14 119-64509 CERAMIC LOWER KNIFE Y7397 YAAR 1

15 119-92005 LOWER KNIFE JHAR 1

16 119-65753 PEDAL ASM, AL (73) 1

17 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 oyAarE W M6 L=12 (2)

18 119-65704 PEDAL AR [@Y)

19 119-65803 PEDAL THRUST COLLAR AT A 3 IYT (2)

20 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 A7V ey 2X6 1

21 #06 121-05458 CLOTH PLATE ASM. EV R UP R 1

22 121-04550 CLOTH PLATE ASM. R4 4 )3 (1)

23 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING R4 A AVIVT VY2 (N

24 WZ-0420350-KP DISC SPRING N 3 (1)

25 CS-0400671-SD THRUST HOLDER AFANI (1)

26 SM-8040302-TP SETSCREW M2Y* @)

27 #06 119-49104 CLOTH BASE COVER FIR AN ~ 1

28 #03  B1539-804-000 PRESSER FOOT FIXING PLATE AL 37414 1

29 #03 SS-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 t7%y" 3/32-56 L=3.5 1

30 #05 121-52468 PRESSER FOOT., (FINGER GUARD). AFIrya v(ak H - vy) 1

31 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ryIeyy” n

32 S5-6090650-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 7%y 9/64-40 L=6 [@Y)

33 B1530-804-000 STOPPER A3T ZApIA° - (1)

34 WP-0250516-SD WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 L7% 4 % 2.5X6X0.5 (1)

35 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 7%y 3/32-56 L=5.5 (0

36 SS-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.9 t7%y" 3/32-56 L=1.9 [@))

37 B1511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT BIHVR A (n

38 B1507~814-00P PRESSER FOOT Az (1)

39 SS-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 Y72y 1/8-44 L=4.9 @Y)

40 B1508-804-00B SPRING ; T MIYIA 3 (1

41 121-60008 STITCH TONGUE A ISEL Wi (1)

42 §5-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 &7V n

43 B1510-814-000 CURL GUARD /1N (N

44 131-78306 ' FINGER GUARD ak h =N @))

45 #03  115-98000 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT DIAZHYL 1

46 #03  118-45807 UPPER KNIFE YIAR 1

47 #03  SS-9111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 oyhrEk Wb 11/64-40 L=16 1

48 #06  118-45500 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT YYAZYH T 1

49 #06 118-45906 UPPER KNIFE YIAZ 1

50 #06 SS-9112310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=23 oyAarE W 11/64-40 L=23 1

51 #06 115-65504 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE YIAZLY T 1
52 115-65702 WASHER YIRZTIT ¥ % 1
53 118-48405 UPPER KNIFE COVER YIAZIN - 1

54 §§-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 FA* 3y 3/32-56 L=2.5 1

55 $S-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 a3y 3/32-56 L=2.5 1

NOTE (i)

#01....FOR MO-6704S
#02....FOR MO-6714S,M0-6716S
#03....FOR MO-6704S,M0-67148S
#04....FOR MO-6704S,M0-6716S
#05....FOR MO-67148
#06....FOR MO-6716S

— 40 -

MO-6704S
MO-67145,M0-6716SH
M0-6704S5,M0-6714SH
MO-67045,M0-6716SH
MO-67148

MO-6716S



23. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

& ShBE 6k

1 131-60858 ACCESSORIE BAG ASM. VAMVAMINE VML 1
2 131-60007 RING SPANNER AN RV VF(TXT) (1)
3 131-60205 PIN SPANNER JaryV o7 e VAN ¥ (N
4 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG VO MVIIN LA (1)
5 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE N3N - (F29) (1)
6 123-47308 SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) SEZISEICEDD) n
7 131-60106 SPANNER (5X6) ' AN +(5X6) (1)
8 131-60304 S SHAPED HOOK S anrre (2)
9 131-60403 CHAIN 7% (n

10 122-88403 TWEEZERS ke vEyh (1)

11 131-60601 FUNNEL v a-1 1

12 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER,LARGE M SN - (3 1) 1

13 229-33303 VINYL COVER M7 Z-Ahn - 1

14 MDC-270B1104 NEEDLE DCX27 #11-4EA. NY DCX27 #11-4 1

15 MML-018900CA JUKI MACHINE OIL 18 JUKI MACHINE OIL 18 1

16 118-43208 CARTRIDGE FILTER 1

- 41 -

B-Nyy 7408



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i H__No i H__NO ) H N & H NO
BP-3000001-O0R 26 24 | NM-6040002-SE 32 21 SM-4030455-SP 12 16 S§-2090520-SL 2 4
BP-3000001-0R 26 62 NM-6040002-SE 32 24 SM-4040655-SP 2 31 S§-2110910-SL 22 4
B1212-704-000 6 17 NM-6040002-SE 34 23 SM-4040655-SP 14 30 S§8-3090610-SP 2 6
B1507-804-C00 18 12 NM-6040002-SE 34 26 SM-4040855-3P 2 9 SS-3090610-SP 14 32
B1507-814-00P 18 27 NM-6040002-SE 36 22 SM-4040855-Sp 2 43 SS-3090610-Sp 14 51
B1507-814-00P 40 38 | NM-6040002-SE 36 25 SM-4040855-SP 4 3 S8-4060310-SP 40 54
B1508-804-00B 18 14 NM-6040002-SE 38 24 SM-4040855-Sp 4 14 S§-4060310-SP 40 55
B1608-804-00B 18 29 NM-6040002-SE 38 27 SM-4040855-SP 6 26 S5-4080620-TP 12 72
B1508-804-00B 40 40 | NM-6050001-SE 32 19 SM-4040855-SP 8 32 S8-4080620-TP 16 36
B1509-804-C00 18 15 | NM-6050001-SE 32 28 SM-4040855-SP 8 41 5S-4080620-TP 40 11
B1509-814-00P 18 30 | NM-6050001-SE 34 21 SM-4040855-SP 12 15 S5-4090415-SP 20 45
B1510-814-000 18 17 | NM-6050001-SE 34 30 SM-4040855-SP 12 35 85-4090415-SP 20 46
B1510-814-000 18 32 NM-6060001-SE 36 20 SM-4041001-SC 32 20 55-4090415-SP 20 47
B1510-814-000 40 43 NM-6050001-SE 36 29 SM-4041001-SC 34 22 S§-4090415-SP 20 48
B1611-814-000 18 11 NM-6050001-SE 38 22 SM-4041001-SC 36 21 SS-4090515-SP 1227
B1511-814-000 18 26 | NM-6050001-SE 38 31 SM-4041001-SC 38 23 §5-4090615-SP 14 49
B1511-814-000 40 37 NM-6060001-SE 34 34 SM-4041055-SP 2 17 S§-4091015-SP 2 14
B1513-816-000 18 39 NM-6060001-SE 38 35 SM-4041055-SP 12 60 S§-4110615-SP 8 33
B1514-816-000 18 45 | NM-6060003-SC 16 25 SM-4041201-SC 32 22 S8-4110515-SP 20 49
B1630-804-000 18 7 NM-6080001-SE 30 9 SM-4041201-SC 34 24 SS-4110615-SP 20 30
B1530-804-000 18 22 | NM-6080001-SE 30 21 SM-4041201-SC 36 23 SS-4110715-SP 16 28
B1530-804-000 40 33 | NM-6080600-SM 28 29 SM-4041201-SC 38 25 SS-4112215-SP 26 13
B1639-804-000 40 28 | NM-6080721-SE 30 32 SM-4041455-SN 10 27 SS-4120616-SP 2 12
B1604-704-000 10 6 | NM-6160511-SE 32 27 SM-4042001-SC 32 23 SS-4151215-SP 4 18
B1620-804-000 10 43 | NM-6160511-SE 34 29 SM-4042001-SC 34 25 SS-5080212-TP 6 3
B1657-804-00T 12 67 | NM-6160511-SE 36 28 SM-4042001-SC 36 24 SS-5090610-SP 27 11
B2119-816-A00 15 27 | NM-6160511-SE 38 30 SM-4042001-5C 38 26 SS-5090610-SP 28 23
B2119-816-B00 15 28 | NS-6090310-SN 2 5 SM-4050855-SP 6 7 S§-5110710-SP 4 31
B2119-816-C00 15 29 | NS-6090310-SP 27 12 SM-4050855-SP 20 44 SS-5110710-SP 27 17
B2119-816-D00 15 30 | NS-6090310-SP 28 24 SM-4050855-SP 26 28 SS-5110710-SP 28 3
B2119-816-E00 15 31 NS-6110310-SP 26 32 SM-4051055-SP 22 8 S§-5110710-SP 28 38
B2401-816-000 20 37 | NS-6110310-SP 26 52 SM-4051255-SP 4 T SS-5160610-SP 20 50
B2508-704-000 14 55 | NS-6110420-SP 2 46 SM-4051255-SP 1225 85-6060210~SP 18 10
B2519-804-000 40 8 | NS-6110420-SP 16 26 SM-4051405-SE 32 18 SS-6060210-SP 18 25
B2519-814-000 40 9 NS-6240630-SE 27 23 SM-4051405-SE 34 20 SS-6060210-SP 40 36
B2521-804-000 40 - 10 | NS-6240630-SE 28 40 SM-4051405-SE 36 19 S§-6060340-SpP 18 44
B2525-352-000 15 40 | NS-6620320-SP 10 40 SM-4051405-SE 38 21 S§-6060410-TP 40 29
B2530-704-000 14 56 | NS-6680410-SP 4 27 SM-4051601-SC 26 35 SS-6060440-TP 14 18
B3113-362-000 20 41 SM-4060801-SE 26 20 $5-6060440-TP 18 16
B3534-352-000 26 7 | PS-0200052-KH 20 28 SM-4061201-SE 34 33 S8-6060440-TP 18 31
B7114-012-0A0 30 25 | PS-0200062-KH 40 20 SM-4061201-SE 38 34 S5-6060440-TP 40 42
B8151-771-0A0 30 27 | PS-0250062-KH 15 32 SM-6040600-SP 1222 SS-6080320-SP 10 15
B8152-771-000 30 39 | PS-0300062-KH 14 16 SM-6051202-TP 10 34 55-6080340-SP 12 78
B8153-771-000 30 8 | PS-0300132-KH 10 7 SM-6051202-TP 12 55 SS-6080340-Sp 16 17
B8153-771-000 30 20 | PS-0300142-KH 16 16 SM-6051202-TP 15 2 SS-6080410-SP 12 53
B8153-771-000 30 40 SM-6051202-TP 15 14 SS-6080410-SP 14 28
B9112-804-000 40 3 | RE-0300000-KO 12 37 SM-6061200-SP 14 23 SS-6080410-SP 40 12
RE-0300000-KO 16 47 SM-6061200-SP 16 27 S§-6080720-SP 8§ 23

CM-3002000-A1 4 17 | RE-0500000-K0 12 41 SM-6061202-TP 6 33 S5-6081210-TP 6 48
CM-3002000-01 2 40 | R4200-J6E-DO0 22 1 SM-6061202-TP 6 37 S§-6090420-SP 28 11
CM-3002001-B1 4 36 | R4305-J6E-E00 22 2 SM-6061402-TP 8 3 S§-6090620-TP 12 8
€Q-2000000-00 8 44 | R4508-J6E-DOO0 22 3 SM-6061402-TP 8 8 SS-6090620-TP 14 65
CQ-2000000-00 14 57 SM-6061402-TP 10 48 $8-6090620-TP 15 37
CQ-2020000-00 8 58 | SD-0260271-SP 10 5 SM-6061402-TP 24 3 SS-6090630-TP 14 66
CQ-2020000-00 14 58 | SD-0280401-SL 8 61 SM-6061610-SC 32 17 S§-6090630-TP 27 27
CQ-2520000-00 8 60 | SD-0600341-TP 20 42 SM-6061610-SC 34 19 SS-6090630-TP 28 37
CS-0400671-SD 2 38 | SD-0640241-SP 16 15 SM-6061610-SC 36 18 SS-6090650-SP 18 6
C5-0400671-SD 40 25 | SD-0720271-SP 12 59 SM-6061610-SC 38 20 SS-6090650-SP 18 21
SD-0720803-TH 15 33 SM-6061802-TP 26 21 S5-6090650-SP 18 36

D8113-5565-B00 30 7 | SK-2351600-SC 27 18 SM-8040302-TP 2 39 SS-6090650-SP 26 14
D8113-555-B00 30 19 | SK-2351600-SC 27 24 SM-8040302-TP 40 26 SS-6090650-SP 40 32
D8113-555-B00 30 33 | SK-2351600-SC 28 4 SM-8040402-TP 16 38 S§-6090670-TP 8§ 37
D8204-555-D00 27 22 | SK-3311500-SC 27 25 SM-8050502-TP 26 42 SS-6110610-TP 22 6
D8204-555-D00 28 34 | SK-3311500-SC 28 35 SM-9061203-SE 30 34 SS-6110610-TP 22 17
SK-3382001-SE 34 32 SM-9061203-SE 40 17 SS-6110710-Tp 10 4

GPF-06060000 30 3 | SK-3382001-SE 38 33 SM-9082023-SE 30 28 SS-6110710-TP 156 35
GPF-06060000 30 15 | SK-3412001-SE 4 40 SM-9082513-CF 28 28 S§-6110710-TP 16 38
GPF-06070000 30 4 | SK-3513200-SC 27 26 SQ-0000451-Mz 26 63 S§S-6110710-TP 16 6
GPF-06070000 30 16 SK-3513200-SC 28 31 SQ-1110401-MZ 26 15 SS-6111040-SP 24 8
GPF-06080000 30 5 | SL-9061291-SE 30 12 SQ-1110461-MZ 26 31 SS-6111440-SP 2 47
GPF-06080000 30 17 | SL-9061291-SE 30 24 SQ-1110451-MZ 26 36 SS-6111610-SP 24 10
SL-9082091-SE 30 10 SQ-1110451-MZ 26 53 S8-6121020-SP 16 40

MDC-270B1100 8 63 | SL-9082091-SE 30 22 SQ-1150441-SD 26 64 SS-6121020-SP 26 46
MDC-270B1100 8 66 | SM-1040801-SC 2 10 SQ-1150451-MZ 26 37 S§-6121220-TP 10 45
MDC-270B1104 41 14 | SM-1040801-SC 4 4 SQ-1160454-SD 26 26 SS-6151440-SP 22 34
MML-018900CA 41 15 | SM-1040801-SC 4 13 S8-1060610-SP 12 20 S8-6661110-SP 12 46

— 42 ~




NUMERICATL

INDEX OF PARTS 2]

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
% H N aE B No % H N i " NO
SS-7060310-SP 12 12 §§-9151210-TP 15 8 115-66809 24 12 121-16604 10 18
SS-7060310-SP 26 49 SS-9151210-TP 16 6 116-98000 40 45 121-16703 10 19
§8-7060510-SP 18 3 S§-9681610-TP 6 12 118-02006 22 32 121-16802 10 20
$S-7060510-SP 22 43 ST-6030821-0A 28 12 118-06304 22 12 121-16901 10 21
SS-7060610-SP 14 54 | ST-6030821-0A 28 13 118-11619 6 8 121-17008 10 22
SS-7060610-SP 18 9 118-25304 12 51 121-18204 12 10
SS-7060610-SP 18 24 | TA-0290601-MO 26 50 118-26401 12 52 121-18303 129
SS-7060610-SP 40 35 | TA-0400301-MO 26 41 118-31708 14 44 121-18808 10 2
SS-7080520-SP 18 13 | TA-0400301-MO 26 45 118-33613 14 13 121-20150 6 38
SS-7080520-SP 18 28 | TA-0800504-RO0 12 76 118-40303 26 8 121-20705 16 41
SS-7080520-SP 40 39 | TA-1030402-R0 10 48 118-43208 26 25 121-21612 15 34
SS-7090510-SP 22 42 | TA-1871602-R0 4 41 118-43208 41 16 121-22362 6 30
SS-7090630-SP 2 20 TA-2050416-R0 10 50 118-45500 40 48 121-23360 6 34
SS-7090610-SP 2 22 | TA-2050805-R0O 4 42 118-45807 40 46 121-23659 14 24
SS-7090610-SP 22 44 118-45906 40 49 121-23709 40 7
SS-7090611-SL 4 34 | Wp-0250516-SD 18 8 118-46607 22 14 121-29805 26 17
$§-7090710-SP 22 25 | WP-0250516-SD 18 23 118-46805 2233 121-29904 26 18
SS-7090850-SP 14 26 | WP-0250516-SD 40 34 118-47605 40 13 121-30407 26 40
$8-7091410-SP 2 33 | WP-0370316-SD 24 20 118-48405 40 53 121-30605 26 44
SS-7110510-SP 2 27 | Wp-0370316-SD 28 14 118-49361 27 3 121-30803 26 48
§S-7110510-SP 16 14 | WP-0371016-SD 12 28 118-49361 28 26 121-321565 6 43
$S-7110710-SL 20 29 | WP-0460556-SD 12 61 118-49379 28 25 121-32619 22 15
SS-7110710-SP 2 29 | WP-0460556-SD 16 46 118-49411 27T 2 121-32700 22 20
S§-7110720-SP 22 13 | WP-0480856-SP 12 62 118-49411 28 2 121-32809 22 26
SS-7110720-TP 15 39 [ WP-0621016-SD 12 63 118-50815 27 1 121-32908 22 24
SS-7110810-SP 10 9 | WP-0651056-SD 26 22 118-50815 28 1 121-33005 2227
$§-7110840-SP 6 45 | WP-0671016-SE 30 36 118-72009 18 b 121-33104 22 22
SS-7110840-SP 6 46 | WP-0751576-SD 4 25 118-72009 18 20 121-33211 22 11
SS-7110840-SP 14 34 | WP-0764016-SP 6 13 118-72009 40 31 121-33708 22 28
SS-7110840-SP 14 36 | WP-0850002-SC 28 30 118-76166 18 4 121-47807 2 2
$S-7110840-SP 22 36 | WP-0871602-SE 30 11 118-76869 18 19 121-52468 40 30
SS-7110910-TP 10 17 | WP-0871602-SE 30 23 118-82107 12 64 121-53763 18 34
SS-7111410-TP 6 32 | WP-0871602-SE 30 30 118-82800 12 66 121-56907 18 35
SS-7111410-TP 6 36 | WP-1002036-SE 27 28 118-88104 14 68 121-60008 40 41
SS-7111410-TP 6 40 | WP-1002036-SE 28 39 118-90001 14 1 121-62202 18 41
$S-7111410-TP 16 29 | WP-1612616-SE 32 25 118-90100 22 37 121-64802 18 37
SS-7111810-TP 6 11 | WP-1612616-SE 34 27 118-90308 22 38 121-67409 18 40
SS-7111810-TP 6 29 | WP-1612616-SE 36 26 118-93302 14 14 121-67508 18 43
SS-7111810-TP 6 31 | WP-1612616-SE 38 28 118-98103 40 6 121-67607 18 42
SS-7111810-TP 6 35 | WS-0510002-KN 32 29 119-18109 26 6 121-67706 18 46
SS-7111810-TP 6 39 | WS-0510002-KEN 34 "31 119-49104 40 27 121-67805 18 38
SS-7111810-TP 6 44 | WS-0510002-KN 36 30 119-49807 12 85 121-72805 12 69
SS-7150740-SP 16 45 | WS-0510002-KN 38 32 119-49906 12 68 121-76004 14 69
SS-7161120-SP 22 30 | WS-0621210-KR 30 35 119-56506 6 10 121-77903 22 41
SS-7161040-SP 16 48 | WS-0822010-KP 4 26 119-59400 27 21 122-53811 18, 1
SS-8080310-TP 8 65 | WS-0861410-KR 30 29 119-59658 28 15 122-56103 26 4
SS-8080310-TP 8 67 | WS-1002560-KR 27 29 119-60655 30 1 122-56707 2 1
SS-8080322-TP 40 1 | WS-1002560-KR 28 36 119-60754 30 13 122-56905 8 63
SS-8080322-TP 40 2 | WS-1643202-KR 32 26 119-64509 40 14 122-57002 8 64
SS-8090630-TP 8 57 | WS-1643202-KR 34 28 119-65704 40 18 122-80301 8 b
SS-8090530-TP 8 59 | WS-1643202-KR 36 27 119-65753 40 16 122-88403 41 10
SS-8110410-TP 2 23 | WS-1643202-KR 38 29 119-65803 40 19 122-88700 16 33
SS-8110410-TP 2 24 | WZ-0420350-KP 2 37 119-92005 40 15 122-88908 22 7
$S-8110410-TP 10 53 | WZ-0420350-KP 40 24 119-96907 40 4 123-15909 26 3
SS-8110410-TP 12 44 | WZ-0640312-K0- 20 43 119-99307 14 67 123-15958 26 2
$S-8110410-TP 20 17 | WZ-0850302-K0 4 30 120-15301 22 39 123-16006 26 10
SS-8110410-TP 26 5 | WZ-2640310-KH 6 15 120-15400 22 40 123-16105 26 11
$S-8110520-TP 16 30 121-02208 22 16 123-16204 26 12
SS-8110750-SP 10 3 107-53309 4 39 121-02762 2 35 123-17004 26 9
SS-8151150-TP 6 5 111-51065 30 26 121-02810 22 23 123-40303 14 31
SS-8660330-SP 12 32 111-51909 30 31 121-02950 22 31 123-40402 14 33
SS-8660330-SP 24 23 111-55108 27 19 121-03107 22 29 123-40501 14 48
SS-8660610-TP 8 56 111-565108 28 32 121-03305 2 28 123-40600 14 25
SS-8660610-TP 14 61 111-55207 27 20 121-03701 22 18 123-40709 14 27
SS-8660610-TP 14 64 111-55207 28 33 121-04550 40 22 123-40808 14 50
$S-9090410-TP 14 43 111-57567 30 2 121-05359 2 34 123-40907 14 35
$S-9090610-TP 14 42 111-59001 30 6 121-05458 40 21 123-41806 27 6
$S-9090813-TP 24 19 111-59001 30 18 121-08403 6 25 123-41806 27 16
SS-9111010-SP 12 73 111-59365 30 14 121-091563 6 28 123-41806 28 41
$S-9111010-SP 22 21 112-46501 30 38 121-13205 16 1 123-41905 27 b
§$S-9111050-SP 12 74 112-46600 30 37 121-14468 16 32 123-41954 21 4
SS-9111610-SP 40 47 115-01301 2 36 121-16117 10 8 123-42101 2 11
SS-9112310-SP 40 50 115-01301 40 23 121-16174 10 1 123-42309 15 1
SS-91561210-TP 14 6 116-44707 40 5 121-16216 10 11 123-47308 41 6
SS-9151210-TP 14 9 116-65504 40 51 121-16307 10 10 131-00805 2 16
SS-9151210-TP 14 22 115-65702 40 52 121-16406 10 12 131-00904 2 15

- 43~




NUMERICATL INDEX OF PARTS 5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

% H NO S H_NO & H__NO B H N
131-01001 2 21 131-20605 10 44 131-37559 20 2 131-67853 38 1
131-01209 2 18 131-20803 12 33 131-37609 20 12 131-67903 32 8
131-01308 2 30 131-20902 1229 131-37708 20 8 131-67903 34 9
131-01407 2 19 131-21009 12 31 131-37807 20 6 131-67903 36 9
131-01506 2 25 131-21058 12 30 131-37906 20 13 131-67903 38 9
131-01605 2 26 131-21108 12 75 131-38003 20 16 131-68000 32 9
131-01803 2 32 131-21207 12 43 131-38102 20 14 131-68000 34 10
131-02207 2 45 131-21256 12 42 131-38201 20 15 131-68000 36 10
131-02405 2 3 131-21306 12 40 131-38201 20 27 131-68000 38 10
131-02504 4 20 131-21405 12 26 131-38359 20 3 131-68109 32 10
131-02553 4 19 131-21603 1249 131-38409 20 9 131-68109 34 11
131-02603 4 23 131-21900 12 45 131-38508 20 6 131-68109 36 11
131-02702 22 46 131-22007 8 49 131-38656 20 4 131-68109 38 11
131-02900 4 38 131-22007 10 35 131-38706 20 10 131-68208 32 11
131-03809 2 13 131-22007 24 13 131-38805 20 7 131-68208 34 12
131-03908 4 24 131-22106 8 50 131-38904 20 11 131-68208 36 12
131-04302 2 44 131-22106 10 36 131-39555 20 20 131-68208 38 12
131-04500 4 10 131-22106 24 14 131-39605 20 22 131-68307 36 31
131-04807 4 29 131-22205 8 5l 131-39704 20 25 131-68356 36 3
131-04906 6 20 131-22205 10 37 131-39803 20 24 131-68406 34 18
131-07602 6 4 131-22205 24 15 131-39902 20 23 131-68406 38 18
131-07800 6 6 131-22304 8 52 131-40009 20 21 131-68505 34 3
131-08006 6 23 131-22304 10 38 131-42609 8 48 131-68505 38 3
131-08105 6 24 131-22304 24 16 131-42609 26 38 131-68802 34 4
131-08303 6 27 131-22403 10 47 131-42955 26 33 131-68802 38 4
131-08501 6 9 131-22452 10 46 131-43300 26 29 131-68851 34 2
131-08600 6 16 131-22502 10 13 131-43409 26 43 131-68851 38 2
131-08600 6 18 131-22700 12 18 131-43607 26 47 131-68901 38 . 36
131-08808 6 21 131-22809 12 24 131-438056 26 27 131-68950 38 19
131-08907 6 22 131-23302 1239 131-44001 26 30 131-70006 4 9
131-10002 8 15 131-23302 16 44 131-44100 26 39 131-70105 4 21
131-10200 § 22 131-25901 15 13 131-47301 24 9 131-70204 4 11
131-10259 8 21 131-25950 156 12 131-47400 24 7 131-70204 12 34
131-10507 8§ 2 131-26008 15 4 131-47509 24 2 131-70303 6 14
131-10556 8 1 131-26206 15 10 131-47558 24 1 131-70402 16 36
131-10606 8 4 131-26305 15 11 131-50503 24 17 131-70402 16 37
131-10705 8 24 131-26354 156 9 131-50602 24 18 131-70501 12 48
131-10804 8 25 131-26503 15 19 131-50701 22 45 131-70600 14 17
131-10903 8 26 131-26602 15 20 131-50800 24 11 131-70808 26 34
131-11000 8 27 131-26701 15 21 131-50909 24 b 131-71004 4 22
131-11109 8 3l 131-26800 - 15 22 131-51006 24 6 131-72507 10 52
131-11208 8§ 34 131-26909 15 3 131-51105 22 35 131-72556 10 51
131-11307 8 35 131-27006 15 17 131-51204 22 5 131-72606 24 22
131-11406 8 36 131-27105 16 18 131-51303 24 4 131-72656 24 21
131-11506 8§ 38 131-27204 156 23 131-55007 27 16 131-72705 8 55
131-11604 8 39 131-27303 156 24 131-55106 28 17 131-72754 8 b4
131-11703 8 40 131-27402 15 25 131-565205 28 18 131-72804 14 60
131-15100 16 2 131-27501 15 26 131-55304 28 27 131-72804 14 63
131-15209 16 4 131-28103 15 16 131-66403 27 13 131-72853 14 59
131-15258 16 3 131-28202 20 31 131-55403 28 16 131-72853 14 62
131-15407 16 8 131-28301 20 32 131-55502 27 10, 131-75005 8 62
131-15753 16 9 131-28400 20 33 131-55502 28 22 131-78306 18 18
131-15803 16 10 131-28509 20 34 131-55601 27 8 131-78306 18 33
131-15902 16 11 131-28608 20 35 131-55601 28 20 131-78306 40 44
131-16009 16 12 131-28707 20 36 131-55700 27 9 131-78405 18 47
131-16108 16 13 131-26101 20 40 131-55700 28 21 131-91309 1270
131-16207 16 18 131-29309 14 21 131-55769 21 1 131-91408 12 71
131-16306 16 20 131-29309 15 7 131-55759 28 19 132-00209 4 1
131-16405 16 22 131-29457 20 38 131-556858 28 5 132-00308 4 2
131-16504 16 23 131-29903 156 6 131-55908 28 8 132-00506 4 5
131-16603 16 24 131-29952 16 6 131-56005 28 9 132-00605 4 6
131-16702 18 2 131-30000 20 39 131-56104 28 10 132-00704 2 1
131-16801 16 7 131-31008 14 5 131-56203 28 6 132-00803 2 8
131-16900 - 16 21 131-31057 14 4 131-56302 28 17 132-00902 1277
131-17007 16 19 131-31107 14 8 131-56500 27 14 132-01009 4 12
131-17106 16 34 131-31156 14 7 131-60007 41 2 132-01108 4 28
131-18708 10 16 131-31206 14 37 131-60106 41 7 132-01207 4 33
131-19300 10 14 131-31305 14 38 131-60205 41 3 132-01306 4 32
131-19409 10 23 131-31404 14 39 131-60304 41 8 132-01405 4 16
131-19508 10 24 131-315603 14 40 131-60403 41 9 132-01454 4 15
131-19607 10 25 131-31602 14 41 131-60601 41 11 132-01504 2 41
131-19706 10 39 131-31800 14 46 131-60700 4 43 132-01603 2 42
131-19805 10 42 131-31909 14 45 131-60858 41 1 132-04003 4 35
131-19904 10 33 131-32006 14 47 131-67656 32 1 132-05000 6 2
131-199563 10 32 131-32501 14 20 131-67655 3B 1 132-05059 6 1
131-20001 10 41 131-32550 14 19 131-67754 34 1 132-05406 6 19

— 44 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS K3l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
% cd H_NO ¥ B _NO E H__NO % A N
132-05901 6 47 132-28655 26 23
132-07709 8§ 18 132-28804 26 55
132-07808 8 20 132-28903 26 59
132-08004 8 68 132-29000 26 61
132-08103 8 69 132-29109 26 57
132-08301 8 17 132-29208 26 5l
132-08350 8 16 132-29307 26 19
132-08459 8 42 132-29356 26 16
132-08509 8 43 132-29406 26 58
132-08608 8 47 132-30305 26 1
132-08707 8 30 132-32657 229
132-08806 8 28 132-32756 22 10
132-08905 8 29 132-36304 22 19
132-09101 8 9 132-40007 2 48
132-09200 8§ 10 132-40106 2 49
132-09309 8 11 132-40205 2 50 ?
132-09408 8§ 12 132-44009 8 46
132-09507 8 13 132-44108 10 30
132-09606 8 14
132-09705 8 19 229-01805 4 37
132-09804 8 7 229-21407 20 26
132-098563 8 6 229-24708 4 8
132-12501 16 39 229-30309 32 12
132-12600 16 31 229-30309 34 13
132-12709 16 35 229-30309 36 13
132-12808 16 41 229-30309 38 13
132-12915 16 43 229-30408 32 6
132-13012 12 38 229-30408 34 7
132-13012 16 42 229-30408 36 7
132-15108 12 2 229-30408 38 7
132-15157 12 1 229-30507 32 3
132-15207 12 3 229-30507 36 4
132-15306 12 4 229-30556 32 2
132-15405 12 6 229-30556 36 2
132-15504 127 6 229-30705 32 4
132-15603 127 229-30705 34 56
132-15702 12 11 229-30705 36 5
132-15801 1217 229-30705 38 b
132-15900 12 13 229-30804 32 16
132-16007 12 14 229-30804 34 17
132-16106 12 19 229-30804 36 17
132-16205 12 21 229-30804 38 17
132-16304 12 23 229-30903 32 15
132-16601 10 28 229-30903 34 16
132-16700 10 29 229-30903 36 16
132-16809 10 26 229-30903 38 16
132-17351 1247 229-31000 32 14
132-17401 12 57 229-31000 34 15
132-17500 12 58 229-31000 36 15
132-17708 12 36 229-31000 38 15
132-17807 10 54 229-31109 32 13
132-17906 10 31 229-31109 34 14
132-18003 12 54 229-31109 36 14
132-18052 12 50 229-31109 38 14
132-18102 12 56 229-31307 32 7
132-20009 15 16 229-31307 34 8
132-21403 14 70 229-31307 36 8
132-21502 14 71 229-31307 38 8
132-21601 14 72 229-31406 32 5
132-21700 14 73 229-31406 34 6
132-21809 14 74 229-31406 36 6
132-21908 14 75 229-31406 38 6
132-22104 14 15 229-32800 41 4
132-22203 14 52 229-33006 41 12
132-22302 14 53 229-33105 41 5
132-22401 14 29 229-33303 41 13
132-22609 14 2 236-30007 8 45
132-22708 4 3 236-30007 26 54
132-22807 6 41
132-22906 6 42 310-18005 26 56
132-24456 14 10 310-18005 26 60
132-24555 14 11
132-24605 14 12
132-25008 20 1
132-25107 20 18
132-25107 20 19

— 45 —




MEMO

- 46 —




ALIKEY

JUK| CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q.

8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3~3430-4001 to 4005
FAX : (81)3-3430-4909 . 4914 . 4984
TELEX : J22967

Copyright (€) 2002 JUKI CORP.
ABONBERMGTER, WETHI L
ERELET,

All rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKI # &3t

| T182-8655 RN hiE $IET8-2-1 =% ¥ 3]
TEL. 03-3480-1111(R%) TEL. 03-3430-4001(¥ 1 ¥ L1 V)
SR, SIS
To order or for further
information,

please contact :

MKION=Y YR FIERBRRDEOFECCKEETIENHY £T, )

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
MID=Y )R MR, 2002438 RENHALRTHERLLEEDOTT,

* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of March 2002.

2002. 3 Printed in Japan (E)





